1. Zoning Board Regular Meeting Agenda (PDF)

Documents:
20160913 ZBA AGENDA.PDF

2. Zoning Board Regular Meeting Amended Agenda (PDF)

Documents:
20160913 ZBA AGENDA AMENDED.PDF

3. 20160913 ZBA Meeting Packet

Documents:

20160913 4 TO 6 UNION ST.PDF

20160913 5 KINGSTON DR.PDF

20160913 10 ALLDS ST.PDF

20160913 10 LANCASTER DR (AMENDED).PDF
20160913 16 WHITFORD RD.PDF

20160913 19 COX ST.PDF

20160913 24 MEADE ST.PDF

20160913 33 TRAFALGAR SQ (AMENDED).PDF
20160913 65 NAGLE ST (AMENDED).PDF
20160913 93 ALLDS ST.PDF

20160913 375 AMHERST ST.PDF


http://www.nashuanh.gov/008f5ad8-e604-452e-bf9f-cc4f5432a171

Community Development  589-3095

(3

Planning and Zoning 589-3090
C'ty Of NaShua Building Safety 589-3080
Code Enforcement 589-3100
N P Urban Programs 589-3085
Communlt:y Development Division Economic Development  589-3070
. . i issi 589-3105
City Hall, 229 Main Street, PO Box 2019 copservation Commission . 589-3105

Nashua, New Hampshire 03061-2019 www.gonashua.com

August 25, 2016

The following is to be published on ROP September 3, 2016, under the
Seal of the City of Nashua, Public Notice Format 65 MP 51.

Notice is hereby given that a Public Hearing of the City of Nashua
Zoning Board of Adjustment will be held on Tuesday, September 13,
2016, at 6:30 PM at the Nashua City Hall Auditorium, 3rd floor, 229
Main Street.

1. Daniel R. & Ann M. Cathcart (Owners) 10 Lancaster Drive (Sheet
B Lot 1522) requesting the following variances: 1) to encroach
6 feet into the 20 foot required front vyard setback on
Robinhood Drive; 2) to encroach 15 feet into the 20 foot
required front vyard setback on Lancaster Drive; and 3) to
exceed maximum driveway width within property, 21 feet
existing, 24 feet permitted - up to 34 feet proposed - all
requests to install a 14’'x24’ tent garage. RY9 Zone, Ward 9.

2. Duane M. Smith, Tr., & DM Smith & AT Rev Trust (Owner) 93 Allds
Street (Sheet 27 Lot 53) requesting variance for minimum lot
area, 6,595 sqg.ft existing, 12,446 sqgq.ft required, to convert
an existing use of a laundromat with an apartment to a two-
family dwelling. RB Zone, Ward 7.

3. Pamela J. Sardy (Owner) 16 Whitford Road (Sheet C Lot 377)
requesting variance to exceed maximum fence height, 6 feet
permitted, 9 feet proposed, for a 48-foot long section near the
left side of the lot. R30 Zone, Ward 5.

4., Hunt Community (Owner) Barlo Signs (Applicant) 10 Allds Street
(Sheet 16 Lot 16) requesting variance to exceed maximum ground
sign area, 10 sqg.ft permitted, 26.6 sqg.ft existing - 42 sqg.ft
proposed, to replace existing ground sign. RB Zone, Ward 7.

5. Kevin & Claire Bergeron (Owners) 5 Kingston Drive (Sheet 104
Lot 47) requesting variance to encroach 4 feet into the 10 foot
required left side vyard setback to construct an attached
18’ %20’ carport. RA Zone, Ward 6.

6. DSM MB I, LLC (Owner) Starlite Sign (Applicant) 375 Amherst
Street (Sheet G Lot 398) requesting variance to exceed maximum
wall sign area, 150 sqg.ft permitted, 242 sqg.ft proposed. GB
Zone, Ward 2.



. Reynaldo & Carmen E. Alvarado (Owners) 24 Meade Street (Sheet

137A Lot 83) requesting variance to exceed maximum accessory
use area, 40% permitted, 72% proposed - to allow for the
addition of a 10’'x12’ shed. RA Zone, Ward 2.

. Christopher Eckler (Owner) 4-6 Union Street (Sheet 38 Lot 37)

requesting special exception to maintain expansion of a
nonconforming use, two dwelling units approved, three dwelling
units existing. GI Zone, Ward 7.

. Patrick & Elizabeth J. Belanger (Owners) 19 Cox Street (Sheet

58 Lot 26) requesting variance to exceed maximum accessory use
area, 40% permitted, 72.4% proposed - to install an 18’'x36’ in-
ground swimming pool. RA Zone, Ward 2.

OTHER BUSINESS:

1.

Review of Motion for Rehearing:

Review of upcoming agenda to determine proposals of regional
impact.

Approval of Minutes for previous hearings/meetings.

"SUITABLE ACCOMMODATIONS FOR THE SENSORY IMPAIRED
WILL BE PROVIDED UPON ADEQUATE ADVANCE NOTICE."




Community Development  589-3095

(3

Planning and Zoning 589-3090
C'ty Of NaShua Building Safety 589-3080
Code Enforcement 589-3100
N P Urban Programs 589-3085
Communlt:y Development Division Economic Development  589-3070
. . i issi 589-3105
City Hall, 229 Main Street, PO Box 2019 copservation Commission . 589-3105

Nashua, New Hampshire 03061-2019 www.gonashua.com

ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
SEPTEMBER 13, 2016

AMENDED AGENDA

1. Daniel R. & Ann M. Cathcart (Owners) 10 Lancaster Drive (Sheet
B Lot 1522) requesting the following variances: 1) to encroach
6 feet into the 20 foot required front vyard setback on
Robinhood Drive; 2) to encroach 15 feet into the 20 foot
required front vyard setback on Lancaster Drive; and 3) to
exceed maximum driveway width within property, 21 feet
existing, 24 feet permitted - up to 34 feet proposed - all
requests to install a 14’x24’ tent garage. R9 Zone, Ward 9.
[TABLED FROM 8-9-16 MEETING]

2. Moavenian Realty, LLC (Owner) Dr. Nader Moavenian/New Hampshire
Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery (Applicant) 33 Trafalgar Square
(Sheet G Lot 653) requesting variance to exceed maximum number
of wall signs, 3 permitted, 3 existing - 1 additional wall sign
requested on north building elevation. GB Zone, Ward 2.
[TABLED FROM 8-9-16 MEETING]

3. Jose G. Balderas (Owner) 65 Nagle Street (Sheet 102 Lot 201)
requesting variance for minimum lot area, 7,077 sqg.ft existing,

12,446 sqg.ft required - to convert a single-family home into a
two-family home. RB Zone, Ward 6. [TABLED FROM 8-23-16
MEETING]

4. Duane M. Smith, Tr., & DM Smith & AT Rev Trust (Owner) 93 Allds
Street (Sheet 27 Lot 53) requesting variance for minimum lot
area, 6,595 sqg.ft existing, 12,446 sqg.ft required, to convert
an existing use of a laundromat with an apartment to a two-
family dwelling. RB Zone, Ward 7.

5. Pamela J. Sardy (Owner) 16 Whitford Road (Sheet C Lot 377)
requesting variance to exceed maximum fence height, 6 feet
permitted, 9 feet proposed, for a 48-foot long section near the
left side of the lot. R30 Zone, Ward 5.

6. Hunt Community (Owner) Barlo Signs (Applicant) 10 Allds Street
(Sheet 16 Lot 16) requesting variance to exceed maximum ground
sign area, 10 sqg.ft permitted, 26.6 sqg.ft existing - 42 sqg.ft
proposed, to replace existing ground sign. RB Zone, Ward 7.



7.

10.

11.

Kevin & Claire Bergeron (Owners) 5 Kingston Drive (Sheet 104
Lot 47) requesting variance to encroach 4 feet into the 10 foot
required left side vyard setback to construct an attached
18"x20’ carport. RA Zone, Ward 6.

.DSM MB I, LLC (Owner) Starlite Sign (Applicant) 375 Amherst

Street (Sheet G Lot 398) requesting variance to exceed maximum
wall sign area, 150 sqg.ft permitted, 242 sqg.ft proposed. GB
Zone, Ward 2.

. Reynaldo & Carmen E. Alvarado (Owners) 24 Meade Street (Sheet

137A Lot 83) requesting variance to exceed maximum accessory
use area, 40% permitted, 72% proposed - to allow for the
addition of a 10’'x12’ shed. RA Zone, Ward 2.

Christopher Eckler (Owner) 4-6 Union Street (Sheet 38 Lot 37)
requesting special exception to maintain expansion of a
nonconforming use, two dwelling units approved, three dwelling
units existing. GI Zone, Ward 7.

Patrick & Elizabeth J. Belanger (Owners) 19 Cox Street (Sheet
58 Lot 26) requesting variance to exceed maximum accessory use
area, 40% permitted, 72.4% proposed - to install an 18’'x36’ in-
ground swimming pool. RA Zone, Ward 2.

OTHER BUSINESS:

1.

Review of Motion for Rehearing:

Review of upcoming agenda to determine proposals of regional
impact.

Approval of Minutes for previous hearings/meetings:
8/23

"SUITABLE ACCOMMODATIONS FOR THE SENSORY IMPAIRED
WILL BE PROVIDED UPON ADEQUATE ADVANCE NOTICE."
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SPECIAL EXCEPTION APPLICATION

the Zoning Board of Adjustment (ZBA) schedule sheet. The ZBA will not cpnsidér incomplete or inaccufate

This application must be completed and submitted to the Planning Departmen lﬂj?er ﬁ% tﬁe@a@ﬁiste
applications for action. ~ PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE ~

1. SPECIAL EXCEPTION INFORMATION
a. ADDRESS OF REquesT 4~ © (Jw:on STREETT WASIHUA , NM 03060

Zoning District (o7 Sheet 3% Lot 37

b. SPECIAL EXCEPTION(S) REQUESTED:
T flhow T PRE - EXISTING BRD JMT TO

LEMAIN ANS JE  RE-RENTED.

2. GENERAL INFORMATION
a. APPLICANT /OPTIONEE (List both individual name and corporate name if applicable)

(Print Name): C RIS TOPIER ECk LER

Applicant’s signature ( M-—M pae O8/6/€

Appiicant's address 22 AMORE ST MASHUA NH 03060

Telephone number H: G603 83572 /888 c.a236a2/889 E-mail:/}?f”(;)ﬂfé e 40@% ﬂ/()t? 2 COM
b. PROPERTY OWNER (Print Name): C//)F’/J’k?ﬁ//z:“? LKL SR,

Owner's signature /3 {_/“’f:?‘ g pate_ O 8 /6 /1

Owner's address _o20< /4/5/(’.0@/"57- Nﬂf//(//{ }VH 0306‘0

Telephone number H:60 3 5% 7 ;88 & ¢ 603682 /888 E-rnelil://’5"}'E’?/’,if«“.-("/f;f"‘1 ,/,()@yf%@AJ o 00 29

R R e R R R R R R L R R A T

: Application checked for completeness: ML :
E Casenumber _____ Application Dead!fnej%l_w‘/_(_ki Date Recer‘ved_?_l_lw Date of hean’ngﬂ_}&/_ﬁgg S
: PRy 20 1o ~ OO rIq Board Action :
; $ 330 application fee @/ £ 345 Date Paid Receipt # :
$_ 15 __ signagetee (7 ’ kK # 795 Date Paid Receipt #
§ $ o cerified maiting fee [7iN / A Date Paid Receipt # g

R A I e N A A I e I I R I I T T T B e R R R R L L P P A T



e

f
£

* SPECIAL EXCEPTION APPLICATION Address
% Page 2

A REN

3. PURPOSE OF REQUEST

Answer all questions below. Provide as much information as available to give the ZBA the necessary facts to review
your case. Atftach additional sheets if necessary. Please see "Procedures for Filing a Special Exception” for further

information.

a. Describe the nature of your proposal. Please be specific.
T ALLOL THE PRE-FUSTIING= ZLD UNITT 70 REMAIN

AND JRE RE-~REMNTED,

b. Does your proposal involve the physical construction or expansion of a structure? Yes [T No K]
If yes, describe how the size of the addition (and any existing structure) compares with the physical size of

surrounding properties.

¢. Do you anticipate the need for additional on-site parking space as a result of your proposal? Yes ] No B
If yes, approximately how many square feet of paved or designated parking space will be provide for both existing

and proposed usage?

d. What affects would the requested use have upon surrounding fraffic congestion and pedestrian safety?
NEGLICARLE BERECTS ARE™ ANTPEI PATED DUE 70 THE Sa4el
128 ol THE NIRRIIAE TL 1 BEDpsom) AND 17~ NEVER JD
ANY NZBATIVE EECTS DULINE PREVIDUS S5

e. What measures will be taken {if any) to insure that your proposal will not impair the integrity or be out of character
with the zoning district or immediate neighborhood?

THIS 1S A PIXED USE MEIGHETORNOOL “T7IA 7 purdd o)™
BE IMPAILED jMN AN WIAF LS L0pF AS srdo TERRAT

(S AUIIED TO HAVE /ory rmp Ap  TIWNO VEFECIES AT 715 yair™
a7

4. SPECIAL EXCEPTION AND USE VARIANCES

For Special Exception and Use Variances, please answer all questions below that are applicable. Your answers to
these questions will allow staff to better understand your request.

a. Total number of employees H[ A Number of employees per shift NA

b. Hours and days of operation N'/ A

¢. Number of daily and weekly visits to the premises by customers, clients, vendors and solicitors Né A

d. Number of daily and weekly commerciat deliveries to the premises I\r/ /&

~

e. Number of parking spaces available &a




i
i
“ SPECIAL EXCEPTION APPLICATION Address
¢ Page 3

f. Describe your general business operations:

ALAR T777 8T RENTAL

oy

TN

g. Describe any proposed site renovations, including, but not limited to — landscaping, lighting, pavement, structural

changes, signage, access and circulation:

OME SASEM EMNT WINDOW N iLi. BE INCREASED IN 8/z&

CHTH A WD plELL T RE ADDED,

I hereby acknowledge that | have read this application and siate that the above is correct and agree to comply with aif the
city ordinances and state laws regulating construction.

f understand that only those point specifically mentioned are affected by action taken on this appeal.

ez OR /616

SigAmtare of Applicant . Date
CouprorSrpon 57 & CILER O8 /6 /6
Print Name Date

ZBA Special Exception Application Revised March 14, 2016
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VARIANCE APPLICATION| (|| s 10 26 iw

This application must be completed and submitted to the Planning Department ro laté e dates listed on
the Zoning Board of Adjustment (ZBA) schedule sheet. The ZBA will not conkider incomplete _or I0ACGEa g

applications for action. ~ PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE ~

1. VARIANCE INFORMATION ’ ‘
a. ADDRESS OF REQUEST _ 2 RIAASToa) DK wésHuy VH  e306¢
Zoning District E A Sheet 1o "‘i Lot “ 7

b. VAREFw-CE(S) REQUESTED,

FoR A 18X30 CARPoT. THe Belerty Jrive /s
DY [Pon FHE Suduse. A VACHNce Lok i £ TS prck
TS5 Meg)e).

2. GENERAL INFORMATION

a. APPLICANT / OPTIONEE (List both individual name and corporate name if applicable)
(Print Name): Két);b' B Erderon

Applicant’s signature %\? L’QW Date

Applicant's address 5 /04 57(010 >l( NHSH Y H Od06D

Telephone number H:;_ 803 - 58§T-1606 ¢.975- 8245253  cmaic B1SE5T & plolmpyid . Com
b. PROPERTY OWNER (Print Name): Kevinw Derderon

Owner's sighature % /f,@‘cr‘”“ Date

Owner's address 5 fﬁ%ﬁ??’ G DK ﬂ/le"?//q # }’U/{ C76L O

Telephone number H:6C5- 58§~ iéJLC: G55~ 5283 E-mail: D/ Sf,?@/fc%wml Cormy

- |OFFICE USE ONLY] Application checked for completeness:_ ML
| Case number Application Deadline peS ’ 1% ‘ | Date Received z l o t iL?  Date of hearing 9 ‘ [3 Z
Notices: Newspaper [ ] Abutters [] Board Action

$ fee [ Date Paid Receipt # <
g 530 330 application fee [ % .ﬂ,gq‘é Date Paid Receipt #
315 signage fee Q{ 3100 re\#qvery fee D‘ lﬁ % a w Date Paid Receipt #

TPLRAOIG ()0173



 VARANCE APPLICATION . Address _ o .
Page3 e A e et b . 0 o T R ) o i : :

e i £ e e M T A e s GBS L el e e G L i (e S TS R D R At K et e (TR AT S s AT B mea bt

ordinance does not serve the purpose of the restriction in a “fair and reasonable” way. Also, you
must establish that the special conditions of the property cause the proposed use to be
reasonable. The use must not alter the essential character of the neighborhood. Alternatively,
you can estabiish that, because of the special conditions of the property, there is no reasonable
use that can be made of the property that would be permitted under the ordinance. If there is any
reasonable use (including an existing use) that is permitted under the ordinance, this alternative

is not avaliable
=, wm‘ef Lo Keef swow of cALS. 4D
1y, L WHEQ XS A SCuipf AND U SBAavh
b /’}/?D RACK sureny ar0 ot Heg Hed/iH.

4. USE VARIANCE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 4//%

Please answer all questions below that are applicable. Your answers to these questions will allow staff to
better understand your request.

a, Total number of employees Number of empioyees per shift

b. Hours and days of operation

c. Number of daily and weekly visits to the premises by customers, clients, vendors and
solicitors

d. Number of daily and weekly commercial deliveries to the premises

e. Number of parking spaces availabie

f. Describe your general business operations

g. Describe any proposed site renovations, including, but not limited to — landscaping,

lighting, pavement, structural changes, sighage, access and circulation

I hereby acknowledge that | have read this application and state that the above is correct and agree to
comply with all the city ordinances and state laws regulating construction.

I understand that only those point specifically mentioned are affected by action taken on this appeal.

éfyﬁ“ﬁﬂf J~7- 20/

Signature of Applicant+” Date |
Kevm) Berseron) $-9- 0/
Print Name Date

The staff report for a Use Variance request will be avaitable no later than Friday of the week before the ZBA meeting. f
you would like a copy, please indicate below:

(7] 1 will pick it up at City Hall

7 Please email it to me at

[ Please mail it to me at

ZBA Variance Application Revised March 14, 2016
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Community Development Division e forcomen S80-3100
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VARIANCE APPLICAT
!

This application must be completed and submitted to the Planning Depadmetitio |
the Zoning Board of Adjustment (ZBA) schedule sheet. The ZBA will hsid
applications for action. ~ PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE ~

ﬁt s lis
pfete or inacgurate

1. VARIANCE INFORMATION
a. ADDRESS OF REQUEST 10 ALLDS ST

Zoning District __RB Sheet 0016 Lot 00016

b. VARIANCE(S) REQUESTED:
INSTALLATION OF ONE 42" X 10, 71" TALL (42 SF)} EXTERNALLY ILLUMINATED MONUMENT

SIGN, WHICH REPLACES AN EXISTING MONUMENT SIGN.

2. GENERAL INFORMATION
a. APPLICANT ; OPTIONEE (List both individual name and carporate name if applicable)
(Print Name}: BARLO SIGNS/JENN ROBICHALUD/PAUL MARTIN

Applicant's signature 8“/ Dae  3/16/16
BARLC SIGNS 158 GREELEY ST HUDSON NH 03051

Applicant's address
Telephone number H:882 2638 X 333 ¢ E-mail; jenn@barlosigns.com

b. PROPERTY OWNER (Print Name); HUNT COMMUNITY

Owner's signature __ AUTHORIZATION ENCLOSED Date 8 16 16

Owner’s address 10 AILDS ]T

Tetephone number H: C: E-mail;
T S A A A RS S R A AP R CC!
Application checked for completeness:_ M& ML % qu
Case number ___ Application Deadline ! {1 # L2 Date Received 2z z ile ‘ I Date of hearing 94 ‘ :3 ! M
PLRE Q O ‘ L- oo g Board Action
3 application fee [} Date Paid Receipt #
£ signage fee [} Date Paid Roceipt #

: 3 certified mailing fee [} Date Paid Receipt #
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 VARINCE APPLICATION
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. Address

< Page2
e -

3.

o o e -

PURPQOSE OF REQUEST

Answer all questions below. Provide as much information as available to give the ZBA the necessary
facts to review your case, Attached additional sheets if necessary. See “Procedures for Filing a
Variance” for further information.

1.

Granting of the requested variance will not be contrary to the public interest, because: {The
proposed use must not conflict with the explicit or implicit purpose of the ordinance and that it
must not alter the essential character of the neighborhood, threaten public health, safety, or
wetfare, or otherwise injure “public rights.™)

PROPOSAL IS A REPLACMENT, WHICH IS VERY SIMILIAR TO WHAT ALREADY EXISTS,
AND IS IN HARMONY WITH IT'S CURRENT SURROUNDINGS.

The proposed use will observe the spirit of the ordinance, because: (The Proposed use
must not conflict with the explicit or implicit purpose of the ordinance and must not alter the
essential character of the neighborhood, threaten public health, safety, or welfare, or otherwise
injure “public rights.”)

THE PROPOSAL IS AN UPDATE OF AN EXISTING, CUTDATED, WEATHERED GROUND SIGN;
UPDATING THE SIGN WILL BENIFIT THE SURROUNDING FROPERTIES ; PRCPOSAL 1S NOT
A SIGNIFIGANT CHANGE FROM WHAT IS EXISITING AND WILL NOT INJURE "PUBLIC RIGHTS".

Substantial justice would be done to the property-owner by granting the variance, because:
{The benefits to the applicant must not be ocutweighed by harm to the general public or to other
individuals.)

ALLOWING THE HUNT COMMUNITY TO UPDATE THEIR SIGN, WHILE MAINTAING THE
SAME SIGN 8iIZE THEY CURRENTLY ENJOY, CREATES NO HARM TO THE PUBLIC

OR COMMUNITY OF NASHUA. WE ARE SERVICING AN EXISTING SIGN, THE PUBLIC

WILL ONLY BE AWARE OF A SIGN UPDATE, THE MAJORITY OF THOSE VIEWING THIS SITE
WOULD NOT BE AWARE THE CURRENT SIGN IS NON CONFORMING AND THAT UPDATING
THE SIGN, REQUIRES A VARIANCE.

The proposed use will not diminish the values of surrounding properties, because: ({The
Board will consider expert testimony but also may consider other evidence of the effect on
property values, including personal knowledge of the members themselves.)

P F A N A ' ,
ALUE TO AR R , WIL R.

Special conditions exist such that literal enforcement of the ordinance results in
unnecessary hardship, because: (The applicant must establish that because, because of the
special conditions of the property in question, the restriction applied to the property by the



A

Fage 3 ininli i R

N

& e

s, s

ordinance does not serve the purpose of the restriction in a “fair and reasonable™ way. Also, you
must establish that the special conditions of the property cause the proposed use to be
reasonable. The use must not alter the essential character of the neighborhood. Alternatively,
you can esiablish that, because of the special conditions of the property, there is no reasonable
use that can be made of the property that would be permitted under the ordinance. If there is any
reasonable use (including an existing use) that is permitted under the ordinance, this alternative
is not available,

IT 1S FAIR AND REASONABLE FOR THE HUNT COMMUNITY TO EXPECT TO BE PERMITTED
TO REPLACE THEIR EXISTING SIGN, WITH A SIGN OF SIMILIAR HEIGHT, SIZE, LIGHTING
AND LOCATION. BY PROHIBITING NON CONFORMING SIGNS TO BE UPDRATED BY RIGHT,
THE ORDINANCE LIMITS THE CHANGES SIGN OWNERS CAN DO, TO IMPROVE THEIR
PROPERTIES,

4, USE VARIANCE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Please answer all questions below that are appiicable. Your answers to these questions will allow staff to
better understand your request.

a. Total number of employees Number of employees per shift

b. Hours and days of operation

c. Number of daily and weekly visits 1o the premises by customers, clients, vendors and
solicitors

d. Number of daily and weekly commercial deliveries to the premises

e. Number of parking spaces available

f. Describe your general business operations

g. Describe any proposed site renovations, including, but not limited to — landscaping,

lighting, pavement, structural changes, signage, access and circulation

I hereby acknowledge that | have read this application and state that the above is correct and agree fo
comply with all the city ordinances and state faws regulating construction.

1 understand that only those point specifically mentioned are affected by action faken on this appeal.

QV' 216 16
TO 0O

Signatire of Applicant Daté
BARLO SIGNS, JENN ROBICHAUD/PAUL MARTIN
81616
Print Name Date

The staff report for a Use Variance request will be available no later than Friday of the week before the ZBA meeling. If
you would like a copy, please indicate below:

3 | will pick it up at City Hall

[J Piease email it to me at

[ Piease mail it to me at

ZBA Variance Application Revised March 14, 2016



result in additienal charges. Please request Barnlo’s Rastor and Vector Ariwork Spec shiels {f you require turther
information.

THE COSTS & FEES LISTED ABOVE ARE ADDITIONAL AND WILL BE INVOICED SEPARATELY.

PROPERTY OWNER AUTHORIZATION ¢ MUST BE SIGNED BY REAL ESTATE OWNER
This vandios at you are authcsizing BARLO SIGNS lo submil au application for permils, varances, ur heariags O BEHALF OF THE DWHER OF
THE PROPERTY. Bads Signs cannol apply for penmds of hearags uadibwe receive PROPERTY OWNER'S authonzaten o do so
{ > IF YOU ARE THE PROPERTY OWNER, piease complete & sign.
= [F YOU ARE NOT THE OWNER please provide yeur landlord's information te us, and we will contact & secure permission.
.‘:Un localion address: 10 Allds &1 e

[] 1 hereby awtherize Jenn Robichaud or an Authorized Represeniatwe of Barlo Signs of Hudsen, N, to
; I\IJPLY FOR SIGN PERWITS for this site,

! l/l hereby authorize Jenn Rohso(’wd or_Aulhorized Represeniative of Bario Signs of Hudsen, N.H., to
APPEAR BEFORE THE PLANNING BOARD andIor,S{GN,REVIEW BOARD andlor the ZBA for this sile.
. Property Owner's Signaiure™: /ff//’f/’” 4 /( {‘/
Printed Name: /A Aes 77/ ﬂf’f’y R/ e
hddress: /0 /47788 S Treid
;'f_/f’zj}/;ur; ; Yililia R

Phone aumber: ﬁ.ﬂ: ﬂ«l? .*'i

Please email this completed & signed form te___ fibatlesigns com and MAHL ORIGINAL to Barlo Signs,
158 Greeley Street, Hudson, KH 03051, i you biave any guostions, please call me sl 1-800-227-5674 vl .
THANK YOU! Date: June 28, 2016

Heforence JOB NAME. I L oo No e e

FEUE LGN
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1) SIF MONUMENT W/ ACRYLIC FCO LETTERING

"0

421

-7-11/4" OAH

BRICK VENEER BASE I
TO MATCH BUILDING

i
|
L—ACRYLIC FCO PTM PNS 174

ALIFEPLANCOMMUNITY

L ACRYLIC FCO PTM PMS 174 l*i’\CR‘(’LIC FCO PTM PMS 467 TAN

P\D

CLGS‘:SY PRS MATCH TO SUPPLIED ARTWORI{
o0 PHES 174 ORANGE & PMS 467 TAN 0

‘CLIENT MUST VERIFY COLOR
SAMPLES PROVIDED BY BARLO

(— 2-13/4"

S ERTS

T

SIMULATED NIGHT VIEW

COMMUNITY

AR e iy et hart i s s

EXISTING

85" Tall x 94' Wlde

JOB#: 95281 Lo MONUMENTSIGN s “GENERAL NOTES ERLLETTTREEEEEE Job Name: HUNT COMMUNITY
T . SCOPE OF WORK B Cabinct: ALL, TV SIG WHITE Cabinet Depth; 13 112" "371‘2 — Ci"B':‘N"E'_’r";E " Location: 10 ALLDS STREET NASHUA. NH 03060
ITEM A - MANUFACTURE & INSTALL Face/Background: 125" ALUM PTM S/G WHITE & COLUMNS Design Specifications Accepted By: IR, r: v JOEN.
Sales Rep: r
(1) SIF MONUMENT W/ ACRYLIC FCO LETTERING Eanr: D G v W5 B v Eirma e 318 | MODIFY TAG LINE ON Clin: e LK 155 Groly St. Hudson, A 0305
B PMS 174 - 3/23 | MODIFY OPT. 1 TOPPER & CAP | Landiord: (603) BB2-2638 Fax (603) 8827680
= Hlumination; : _ _ bate: 03/11/16 For Service: B00-227-5674
I pus 467 ['] Fluorescent  SITE SURVEY REQUIRED | 30 mgg:ii gE? g %ﬁggg i EQF%E ““PROJECT APPROVAL - R G TS
. : CILED b oeT . ﬂesign: Date: THIS DESIGN CONCEPT IS THE PROPERTY OF THE BARLO GROUF, ALL PRODUCTON AND DUPLICATION RIGHTS ARE RESERVED BY THE BARLD GROUR.
ign Area; 425Q. FT. I EXTERNALLY (EXISTING) ggT ?& ; 3AS COMBINATION OH Engresiin Ao THIS PRIAT IS BESIGNED 0B YOUR PERSONAL SE ANG IS NOY 10 55 USED OUTSIDE YOUR ORGANIZATION |OREAHAITED N Y FASHEN.
Artwork Regq: [1Yes BNo | Photos Avail: R Yos LINo [ Base:BRICK VENEER BASE TO COVER 5-20 | MOD. TAGLINE, ADD OPTIONS | Estimating: Date: et Laweetoas b e !P‘i’ﬂ lili
: {2) EXISTING STEEL POSTS 6-17 | REMOVE ALL OTHER OPTIONS 1Sales: Date: . -
Sign Deposition: R&D EXISTING. | Corp Specs Avail: TlYes ®No | . et e CHANGE YO EXT. LT Production: Bate: Fie Neme: Hunt Comm Monument 160316181 CO 7-11
KEEP EX:STING STEEL IN PLACE ALL COLORS ARE FOR REPRESENTATION ONLY, SEE ACTUAL SAMPLES FOR COLOR MATCH. 7-11 CO | CHANGE OAH TO 7°1 14 tnstaliation: Date- B-16-03-16181 SHEET: 1.0




ITEM A - (1) S/F MONUMENT W/ ACRYLIC FCO LETTERING
SCALE: 112"=1'-.0"

e R | L g LSS - : : e 201 374" S
T |11 wt 191/2° §
PTM PMS 174 - ..
& [ 0 : I
iy = - = — r : - —
s JUVUUUTU O T T O .
[ s - T T T I T T Stone/Brick Planters/Columing '~ gy 5.6-46
I CiBlock [ BEA ITexcotel]Wood [ Tile LCIKF Thin Brick
EICultured Stene/Profit 10ther; _
| Name: Model: Cabinets 0T ‘Rev. 4415
:, I Color: Cabinet:  Sign Location: [interior [JExterior
g ;; Cap SIZBAI X IBEATh.: Color: Cabinet Type: [JPan TIwall Sign M Pylen
o= Frame Size: % _ — |Blade Sign LI Directional 7] Cantilever
< NOTE: NC Brick or Stone base shall exceed £ Other;
- o 3 HxA4L In single section By
| i i HT: Length: Depth;
Steel & Subbase: U ey narag| | I Single Face [l Double Face
*If ESD Required Copy & Paste Full Detail CIExtrasion Mfgie-e-ve--m Model:--rmreresmsinn
to Barlo Print Framing: Size: Thickness:
5 [ Pipe JWF [ Tube (] Center Pofe [12 Pole Skirtingl.} N/A [T BEA Alum{J Mili Alum
o Size: Length: Wall Lbs: Retainer, (1 N/A E3Fiat T Crown
__ . | STUB: L3 Pipe CIWF {1 Tube CIBEA LM Aluminum TH:---nceerenen
B ! tandard Materials Required: =70 757 ey saea [ ] Size: Length: Wall: tbs: ]S T [ — [V T
| Partf  |Mfg. | Description Qy | Isplice Jointat: [JRings ] Plates Divider: (YN/A CIF1at [ Grown L1 Vinyl
| | T Direct Burielf: elow Grace: CIPlate & Bot SE,ﬁﬁlsgnﬁ'}'gf\_'{’ﬂ'_’]}’j‘;;”-@;@é{ D"I
| lts: Qty: ize: Loth: CIVer. Sizgi-meree ixe oose [IVinyi
BRICK VENEER BASE | g | i Anchm.' bohs: Qty.___ Size___ Lgthi____ CIHoriz, Sizeiw-—--  [IFixed [ILoose Cinyt
TOMATCH BUILDING C ACRYLIC FCO PTM PMS 174 L ACRYLIC FCO PTMPMS 174 L. ACRYLIC FCO PTM PMS 467 TAN [ZIStraight - Dbi Nut  (IBent - J-boits Racks: LINA (Singie Face Only)
Plate Size: L: Wi Th.: CIBEA TIMIll AIUMENUM~ TH:-weemmemmrerecmescecrie o
Gussets: Sz: Th: Qy: ONAl | Mounting:
e —re . Gy . [IBaskets Stub Size: 0C.
Specialty Wateriels Requiret: T pgy sgqp] | 20URGS: LISpread LTHand Dig 1 Augered LIThru Back Size:_ Qty:
— Fooling Size:L: W D: Qty: ClAngle Clips Size: Gty
Pati  |Mfg. | Description Qty g olzeL : : Yerrd | CiNuiserts Size:
Mix; . Freeze Additive: [0 Yes [IN/A DMahtgP_Ed Plates:
ox. CU Yds Req: Bags: ——
Apor a _ E Lighting: CINA ClFiuer, TLED Clother:
Rebar #: Size Matt: Qty: Mfg:__ Model: Color:
Form Req: [ Yes Type: TINA Approx F4.; Rows: Lights: [3Vert.[ JHoriz,
i . U Ballast [ Power Supply [ Transformer
Above Grade. i Below: Mfg:--m-------Model: Watt;
: ) Base will need to be sized to above planeter/cover Voltage: Qty:
Site Electrical: Oew DExisting  Rev. 5-31.16 | (OVerSize by: X [112y D24y T Single leq 13 Le
Circuits - Existing.______Req: £ NIA Job Name: HUNT COMMUNITY .
Amps - Existing: Rec..... CIN/A Location: 10 ALLDS STREET NASHUA, NH 03060
Voltage - Existing: Req:_____ CIN/A Design Specifications A ed B Drawn By: JOE N.
UL Req.: (] Yes [INo Location:CTWet ) Damp {1Dry Client: Sales Rep: WILK . Sa® ol W R
Breaker Box: L] At Sign[J Building PM: LL ‘165& f;'ia;e{sssg Fl:ﬁ:;)g}l\éﬁ;zngg%
O BMS/EMS [ Time Clock Reg. £ Photo Eye Reg. Landlord: Date: 03/11/16 For Service: 800-227-5674
Loc.. ‘ R TNEAN U7 © coPYRIGHT 2016 THE BARLO GROUP
BMSSig Prov. By focaon: Desian: Date: THE DESKA CONCEPT 5 THE SROPERTY OF THE BARLO GROUE, ALE PAODYCTION AND DUPLICATION UGATS ARE RESERVED BY THE BARLD GROGP
Service Type: [1Overhead  TJUnderground Ee 190 Date. THS PRINT IS DESIGNED FOR YOUR PERSONAL USE AND IS NOY 10 BE USED DUTSIDE YOUR GROANZATION OR EXAISEYED IX ANY FASHION,
Service Switch Location: [I10n Sign C10n Pole ngineering: ate: @ -
Photos of Existing BDreaker " YesINo gsti|mat|ng. ga:e. wee I i
Electrical Work by: 2 Barle [J Qthers ales: ate: , X
T;nslsi nEs Ent;g«‘ied Tobe instaILgd in :ccardalncebiwiith thla Ledquire?;engs r;lértici'e 600 Production; Date: File Neme: Hum Comm Monumeni 160316181 CO 7-11
af the Nationa w“cCngreo:g%ig;ﬂn;rhig%imn;ofelhE:Zigcn es  This inclutkes proper Enstallation: Date: B‘1 6_03_1 61 81 SHEET 11




Community Development  589-3095

City of Nashua ey v
Community Development Division G oo™ 2a0.3068
City Hall, 229 Main Street, PO Box 2019 Economic De“é"’"“"em e

STy

:‘11

Nashua, New Hampshire 03061-2019
(§ U
M _
U oL 14 a0 U

VARIANCE APPLICATION )

This application must be completed and submitted to the Planning Department no Jater than the dates listed on
the Zoning Board of Adjustment (ZBA) schedule shest. The ZBA will not considler in‘wmmm
applications for action. ~ PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE ~

1. VARIANCE INFORMATION
a. appress ofF request 10 Lancaster Drive

n /i
Zoning District Y di Sheet 5 Lot | Dt K

b. VARIANCE(S) REQUESTED:
2 valance request due to being a cornor lot The first one is to encroach 6ft into the 20
foot setback of Robbinhood Drive To allow for the placement of a Shelter logic tent garage

The second variance is to encroach 15 feet into the 20 foot setback of lancaster drive to
allow for the placement of the shelterlogic tent garage because its a corner lot it causes
hardship as 1o where (o place it

ALLT T T0 Agdaed 28 Dy ivtesmyg wiibih, 2y k373 | 2o wAlavy

2. GENERAL INFORMATION

AW SR ﬂj Foft G TR ULAA O e
4 . e

L (TR caad

a. APPLICANT /OPTIONEE (List both individual name and corporate name if applicable) 8Lt G
(Print Name). Daniel Cathcart oy
oy s . o A
Applicant's signature P r s b ”'* AT Date e

o

s

Applicant's address 10 Lancaster drive
Telephone number H; 883-5405 c.759-3085 4 £-maii: dcathcart05@comcast.net

b. PROPERTY OWNER (Print Name): Dan and Ann Cathcart

Owner's signature # ,Zx«‘ ot / /‘/:5; /fj’/( ‘1 Date ;;‘,éf/;/;(“

Owner's address 10 lancaster drive Nashua Nh

Telephone number H:883-5405 c: 759-3085x% E-mail;
_. [OFFICE USE ONLY] Application checked for completeness: M L.
Case number______ Application Deadline Date Received | li"’g lf W Date of hearing _Z. ‘ﬁ Z il
: pLry_AD 1y =~ D] 3 Board Action :
\ gHh3e ! J“@;p;f;;’on fee E’j/ Date Paid__1 / LYy ‘/A' iz Receipt# =55 5%{&‘:(—)
§ 15 signage fee E,’K Date Paid_7 ’/ | 'j s Receipt # £ ¥C %9 f €0

) certified mailing fee /7 Date Paid Receipt #
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VARIANCE APPLICATION address 10 lancaster drive Nashua Nh

Page 2

3.

PURPOSE OF REQUEST

Answer all questions below. Provide as much information as available to give the ZBA the necessary
facts to review your case. Attached additional sheets if necessary. See "Procedures for Filing a
Variance” for further information.

1.

Granting of the requested variance wilt not be contrary to the public interest, because: (The
proposed use must not conflict with the explicit or implicit purpose of the ordinance and that it
must not alter the essential character of the neighborhood, threaten public health, safety, or
welfare, or otherwise injure “public rights.”)

Being a corner log it will not effect safety or infrindge on neighbors by adding the shelter, It will be a high
quality cover to protect my camper from weather.

The proposed use will observe the spirit of the ordinance, because: (The Propcsed use
must not conflict with the explicit or implicit purpose of the ordinance and must not alter the
essential character of the neighborhood, threaten public health, safety, or welfare, or otherwise
injure “public rights.”)

will not disturb or alter the neighborhood in fact i has spoken with anyone directly effected and they support
my plansand have no issues with the enclosure.

Substantial justice would be done to the property-owner by granting the variance, because:
(The benefits to the applicant must not be outweighed by harm to the general public or to other
individuals.}

qeneral public, It will be malntamed and cared for the color qray was chosen o biend in with the property.

The proposed use will not diminish the values of surrounding properties, because: (The
Board will consider expert testimony but also may consider other evidence of the effect on
property values, including personal knowledge of the members themselves.)

years will continue 50

Special conditions exist such that literal enforcement of the ordinance results in
unnecessary hardship, because: (The applicant must establish that because, because of the
special condilions of the property in guestion, the restriction applied to the property by the

mcmea p

o wemw, me



f VARIANCE APPLICATION Address 10 lancaster drive Nashua NH

* Page 3

22

ordinance does not serve the purpose of the restriction in a “fair and reasonable” way. Also, you
must establish that the special conditions of the property cause the proposed use to be
reasonable. The use must not alter the essential character of the neighborhood. Alternatively,
you can establish that, because of the special conditions of the property, there is no reasonable
use that can be made of the property that would be permitted under the ordinance. If there is any
reasonable use {including an existing use) that is permitted under the ordinance, this alternative
is not availabte.

Because this s the only location | can place this garage and the size of the corner lot the hardship and
SXpense 15 due to 1 being & corner 101 forcing he variance on e 2 sides

4, USE VARIANCE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Please answer all questions below that are applicable. Your answers to these questions will allow staff to
better understand your request.

a. Total number of employees n/a Number of employees per shift

b. Hours and days of operation

C. Number of daily and weekly visits to the premises by customers, clients, vendors and
solicitors

d. Number of daily and weekly commercial deliveries to the premises

e. Number of parking spaces available

f. Describe your general business operations

g. Describe any proposed site renovations, including, but not limited to — landscaping,

lighting, pavement, structural changes, signage, access and circulation

I hereby acknowledge that | have read this application and state that the above is correct and agree to
comply with all the city ordinances and state faws regulating construction.

| understand that only those point specifically mentioned are affected by action taken on this appeal.
T

; £ Mo _ Vi

) Ly
Signature of Applicant Date ¢
Daniel Cathcart 7/14/2016
Print Name Date

R —

The staff report for a Use Variance request will be available no later than Friday of the week before the ZBA meeting. If
you would like a copy, piease indicate below:

£ 1 will pick it up at City Hall

[0 Please email it to me at

O Please mait it to me at

ZBA Variance Application Revised March 1 4, 2018
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ShelterLogic 14-Ft.W Peak-Style Instant Garage — Gray, 24ft.L x 14{t.W ... Page 1 of |

ShelterLogic 14-Ft.W Peak-Style Instant Garage — Gray, 24ft.L x 14ftW x 12ft.H, 2
3/8in. Frame, Model# 95370

tem# 67087 O New — WWiite a Review | 1 Answered ign

Only *1699%

Frame
All steel 2 3/8in. frame with Dupont™ thermoset baked on powder-coat

finish will not chip, peel, rust or corrode

-

New, improved 6 rib/4-ft. spacing delivers ultimate strength, ease of
installation, porability and value

ShelterLock™ stabilizers ensure stability and durability

Easy Slide Cross Rail™ system locks down and squares up frame

« Bolt together hardware at every roof joint connection
See more details

Factory Shipped —
Estimated Delivery: 16 - 18 Business Days
Hover 1+ What do vou think of our product images”? B Not Avai}abi;yin Stores 4

Product Summary

lﬁ‘\ae heltert.ogic Peak Styie Instant Garage delivers year-round protection for cars trucks, boats and more. Design features a peaked roof. Strong 2 3/8in.
sReeI frame and heavy-duty ripstop UV-treated §-0z. waterproof fabric cover for a durable storage buitding. Inciudes zippered door, solid back panel and
%éjr%?orary anchoring system. Gray with white interior.

What's Included
{1} Frame kit (1) Cne-pc. fitted cover (2) Triple-zippered door paneis (1) 30in. anchor kit {14) ShelterLock stabilizer bars

Features + Benefits
Frame Quick setup and takedown
All steel 2 3/8in. frame with Dupont™ thermoset baked on powder- Cover

coat finish will not chip, peel, rust or corrode

Triple-layer $-0z. per sq. meter ripstop polyester fabric cover is 100%
New, improved 6 rib/4-fl. spacing delivers ultimate strength, ease of waterproof
instaliation, portability and value

Cover is UV treated inside and out

ShelterLock ™ stabilizers ensure stability and durability

Ratchet Tite™ tensioning for solid cover anchering

Easy Slide Cross Rail™ system locks down and squares up frame

Bolt together hardware at every roof joint connection

Key Specs
ltem# 67087 UV inhibitors Yes
! ight {ft., in. .
Manufacturer's Warranty I1a2b£r11ronths parts / 12 months Center Height {ft., in)) 12, 2
Zippered Door Yes
Ship Weight 679.0 lbs
Vented No
Dimensions L x W (ft.) 24 x 14 i
Frame Material Steel
Canopy Color Gra
i Y Frame Thickness {in.) 23/8
Canopy Material Polyethylene
i yethy Anchors Inciuded Yes
Rip-Stop Yes

[(+] How can we improve these key specs?
Q + ATerms and Condilions

{(+] How can we improve this page?

$® Chat

http://www.northerntool.com/shop/tools/product_200411403_200411403%c... 7/14/2016



ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT PUBLIC HEARING & MEETING
June 23, 19498
Page 31

Mr. London asked what direction the new fence would face.

Mr. Pappas said it would be facing in just as the old one
is.

SPEAKING IN FAVCR

No One.

SPEAKING IN OPPOSITION

No One.

MOTION by Mrs. Krallo to grant the request for a variance.
She covered the criteria for the variance to be granted -
all of which the applicant met.

SECONDED by Mrs. Douglas.

MOTION CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

5. Daniel R. & Ann M. Cathcart (Owners) 10 Lancaster Dr
(Sheet B Lot 1522) requesting variance to maintain an
existing garage that encroaches 13 feet into required
25 foot front yard setback on Lancaster Dr to construct
breezeway addition. R9 Zone.

Daniel Cathcart, 10 ILancaster Drive. Mr. Cathcart said
they wanted to construct a 9’ X 14’ breezeway between the
existing garage and existing house.

He said he and his wife purchased the property about 11
years ago with the intention of making certain
improvements, including dermer windows in the front, a
full dormer in the back and a breezeway. He said he found
out that he was reguired to meet the setback when
attaching the two structures.

Mr. Cathcart said the house and garage are placed on the
loet in such a way in attaching the two buildings, it
doubles the reguirement that he needs. He said he 1is
located on a corner lot, which means he has to meet the



ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT PURLIC HEARING & MEETING
June 723, 1998
Page 32

requirement for a front yard on both streets. He said the
neighbor behind him has a breezeway and he is not on a
corner lot. The fact that they are on a corner lot limits
their ability to build.

Mr. Cathcart said the proposed breezeway would not cause
any congestion in the area or dangers which would be
incurred. There will be a sliding window in the front and
a sliding docr in the back.

Mr. Cathcart said all the improvements he has made over
the years have increased the value of the neighborhood and
has encouraged other neighbors to increase their property
values by improving their properties. He said a lot of
his neighbers were surprised he had to come to the Zoning
Board to request a variance because they appreciate the
improvements he has done over the years.

Mr. Cathcart said the fact that he is improving his
property will increase his taxes and therefore, there
would be a public benefit. It also will keep his children
inside to go to the house through the breezeway into the
garage. The area outside gets very icy.

Mr. Cathcart said substantial justice would be served by
the granting of the variance. He said he had nothing to
do with the placement of the garage and the house on the
lot.

Mrs. Krailo asked if the garage was built at the same time
as the house.

Mr. Cathcart said the garage was built in 1980 and the
house was built in 1971. He said the garage was built by
the previocus owner.

Mrs. Krailo asked Mr. Yeomans if they had to get a
variance because of the encroachment into the setbacks.

Mr. Yeomans said the original building permit shows a
single family home and a garage added in 1980. He said
the site plan is inadequate to know the answer. He said



ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT PUBLIC HEARTING & MEETING
June 23, 1998
Page 33

he would guess that it was in error.

Mrs. Krailo asked the applicant to describe the physical
characteristics of the lot.

Mr. Cathcart said there is a lot of ledge. He said the
former owner had placed a pool in and had to have major

work done to remcove ledge and stone. He said if he digs
around in where the breezeway would be located, it is
solid rock under. The front vard slopes down because he

graded 1t that way. He said it was a mess when he bought
it.

Mrs. Krailo asked 1f it were reasconable to act on the
assumption that the garage was placed parallel to the
house the way it is and closer to Lancaster Drive than it

should be because there was ledge when it was built.
Mr. Cathcart said it’s very possible.

SPEAKING IN FAVOR

Mrs. Krailo read a letter from Norbert Weinart, 61
Robinhood Road in favor of the request.

Mrs. Krailo asked if the screened porch in the rear would
remain a screened porch.

Mr. Cathcart said it would.
SPEAKING IN OPPOSITION
No One.

MOTION by Mr. Dowd te grant the variance. He covered the
points necessary for the granting of the variance.

SECONDED by Mr. London.

MOTION CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY
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NEW HAMPSHIRE

_.,,1'0;' LANCASTER DR T FRAMETYPE:
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10 LANCASTER DR ’ ' . . PROPOSED USE: 58 APP #: o0Q0OB/
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‘NASHUA, ‘NH 03062-2133 . NEw OB RENOV AREA 10, 405. 00 units. R
883 5405 . o o 133 O

NG FEE: " | . PERMET FEE: COST:
| 5.00 .-‘.-_7 50 5,700

-SPECIAL CONDITEONS OF PERMIT YOF! OCCUPANCY AND USE
ERHIHEE HHV PROCEED AT -‘UHH RISK SUBJECT 7D POSSIBLE APPEAL PER NH

0 LANCRSTER DR : 2P PHONE:

ZIP: PHONE:

- NRSHUR, NH 9_3062-233 ' 883-5405

TE:
26—-AUG-9d

S NOTJFY THE BU!LDlNG DEPAHTMENT {603 594 3314} THE DAY BEFORE TO SET UP AN INSPECTION
ELECTF!ICAL PLUMBING AND MECHANICAL (HEATIAIR CONDITIONING} PERMITS ARE REQUIRED WHERE APPLICABLE

PEﬁMlT WILL BECOME NULL AND VOID IF CONSTRUCTION IS NOT

STARTED WITHIN ONE YEAR OF DATE ISSUED
e onE Pa—O07 1S

O — i




10 Lancaster Dr

@
m

280

140
ch

70

106 feet

i

n

1




-~ : + 4 w5 ] 3 -
M N !
“ 1
~ ! - T
. 1 ; ¢ it
; ; il
L o
T 5
L i
1
H i
- ' ¥ ;
o ! i
- h —
! i i
M i m
M 2
i 1
! 3
1 -y
1 L]
ey ,« M
| i
!
-
:
NS
1
Y ' e v
5
T
i
R {
¥ T
o
: :
@ Y
H
1 !
P ) 1
il !
Pl i
[ H

A

i
)
1

b d
-

Aok
|
et

le.

-
i}

i
!

r

SV N

dd i
SR

T
'

b

EOCAEY SR SURUP S S}




Community Development  589-3085

i ianni in 589-3090
City of Nashua o e
Community Development stusaon roan Progroms. 256, 3065

3

City Hall, 229 Main Street, PO Box 2 e °'°”’n’-1‘3-‘gi e
Nashua, New Hampshire 03061-20 w I @ @xﬂa‘vw @m 589-3118
L) !

o wWww. nashuan.ggy

e

VARIANCE APPLICA ﬂ\ Nue 15 a5 (1Y)

Thus application must be completed and submitied to the Planning Departmgnt no later than the s listkd on
the Zoning Board of Adjustment (ZBA) schedule sheet. The ZBA Wi nof consider incomplete or inacqurate
applications for action. ~ PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE ~

. VARIANCE INFORMATION

a. ADDRESS OF REQUEST b Wht‘\"m&o Rc\ Ué{ &L\UA UH
Zoning District B Q Sheez C Lot 3 77

b. VARIANCE(S) REQUESTED:

et prviacy  fence on teft Side of above
UROuMD T ROOL .

2. GENERAL INFORMATION
a. APPLICANT / OPT‘(JE)NEE {List bothundmdual name and corporate name if applicable)

(Print Name): CU'h(i ‘(1 Qwvf

Applicant's signature 'F({ ,«amﬂ &(/\o{f/} Date J/,}_)S/Ié
Applicant's address 1 & (-~ +%/ﬂ0 M
Telepherenamber o ! 6d 7 3 25Y ot ?9 R1-3327 _ emai @Sa Pdu: > Comcadd--ne f"

b. PROPERTY OWNER {Print Name): [Pa mc,lq Sa/cldt»{

Owner's signature ‘\%M/QA &ML‘\ ' Date S! 'Y!Ua

Q9
Owner's adgress ___ [l (uhy s“"gﬁﬁ{) ed

Tetephone number ‘f:%f ~{&I-ILY { C:ﬁ A :fi 37-332 7 Emai &, “L(L Gﬂ’ﬂ(ﬁ.&" ﬂfj;

‘Eﬂ_zgg_g_s,g ONLY] Application checked for completeness: H [
Case number Application Deadling m&! e l Lz Date Received % ’ S/ e Dawe of reaing_ 4 ; L 3 [l
Notices. Newspaper [ Abutiers 77 Bosrd Action :
$§ fee [/ Date Paid Receip! #
- & ?33(’)_“ application fee 17:’/ % 3‘:’* S Date Paid Receipt # ___
A : e WSV , ,
$15 signage fee [V/ 100 re).(wery fee (] _ CK Datle Paid Receipl # e
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. VARIANCE APPLICATION Address __|@ M""%@D RA :

Page 2 _

3. PURPOSE OF REQUEST

Answer all questions below  Provide as much information as available to give the ZBA the necessary
facts to review your case Aftached additional sheets if necessary. See "Procedurss for Filing a
Variance” for further information.

1. Granting of the requested variance will not be contrary to the public interest, because: {The
proposed use must not conflict with the explicit or implicit purpose of the ordinance and that it
must not alier the essential character of the neighborhood, threaten public health, safety, or
welfare, or otherwise injure "public rights.”)

—‘IM——FFJM—‘AULM 'C’Juéslﬁd__wuj__na}_ﬂiai/_ﬁc.
— - 4 i

[d¢_of 2 &0 el H_\Incs .
£ laskonedle r‘Q@\,'e&
2. The proposed use will observe the spirit of the ordinance, because: (The Proposed use

must not conflict with the explicit or wnplicit purpose of the ordinance and must nol alter the
essential character of the neighborhood, threaten public health. safety, or welfare, or otherwise

injure “public rights.”) ‘
The. Sence. r?c,zegl—ré( LS . Dormal, common

X £ (e m&gigmﬁ e T Cione®y
NG 2. i?ﬂﬁfhar Oro-perf-v TH (Casonihle UIC
o5 lund. TF Libn‘F  dnpack HE ‘progerh valve of
ovhers,, Tr  wedl e il mamn Funed P

3. Substantial justice would be done to the property-owner by granting the variance, because:
(The benefits to the applicant must not be outweighed by harm to the general public or to other

individuals.
—The. FONVG Cence. Lhch 18 o Yeasanadle
w3 A VY. Y [ AT & thu hemj—r!— s Dﬂ.)\oerl—u

Cm@{,«f ouF i1l %1;;:@ A Q@ﬁ;m '\@f

addifoaat QIALLy 0 en (&\ﬂj e ST

4. The proposed use will not diminish the values of surrounding properties, because: (The
Board will consider expert testimony but alsc may consider other evidence of the effect on
property values, including personal knowledge of the members themseives.)

’ ’ ve it bz plized Iy 4
Aiiceek rranner el wf’!’i beFhaati nd

5. Special conditions exist such that literal enforcement of the ordinance results in
unnecessary hardship, because: (The applicant must establish that because, because of the
special conditions of the property in queston, the restriction applied o the property by the
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- VARIANCE APPLICATION Address
: =a"~‘ag;re:3
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ordinance does not serve the purpose of the restriction in a “fair and reasonable’ way. Also, you
must establish that the special conditions of the property cause the proposed use fo be
reasonable. The use must not alter the essentiai character of the neighborhood. Alternatively,
you can estabiish that, because of the special conditions of the property, there is no reasonable
use that can be made of the properiy that would be permitted under the ordinance. If there is any
reasonable use (inciuding an existing use) that is permitted under the ordinance, this alternative
is not available.

7 Zrie T, /)f)mcl/ VAN, %
2 A A 2
% ; ' ; Z 77 et ¢ pol-,

onlg Dl :Iw privac i;'
rAe y j 4 mz.z%&f
4. USE VARIANCE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Please answer ail questions beiow thai are applicable. Your answers to these guestions will allow staff to
better understand your request.

a Tetal number of employees Number of employees per shift

b. Hours and days of operation

[+ Number of daily and weekly visits to the premises by customers, clients, vendors and
solicitors

d. Number of daily and weekly commercial deliveries to the premises

e Number of parking spaces avaitable

f. Describe your general business operations

g Describe any proposed sile renovations, including, but not limited to - landscaping,
fighting, pavement, structural changes, signage, access and circulation

{ hereby acknowledge that | have read this application and stale that the above is correct and agree {o
comply with all the city ordinances and state faws regulating construction,

! understand that only those point specifically mentioned are affected by action taken on this appeal.

Done £ Sraot] — 2 fie

Signature of Applicant Date
gm{é/ jﬂ/@*’/ ‘57//“) //‘(/
Print Name / Date

The staff report for a Use Variance request will be available no iater than Friday of the week before the ZBA meeting, If
you would tke 3 capy, please indicate below:

[T} 1 will pick it up at City Hall

[} Please emallitio me at

{] Please maiitio me at

ZBA Variance Application Revised March 14, 2016
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Community Devetopment  589-3095

Clty of NaS h ua Planning and Zoning ggg gggg

Bu:ldmg Safety

Community Development Division e

City Hall, 229 Main Street, PO Box 2019 f‘u’{ Consmgt, Commission-] 45
Nashua, New Hampshire 03061-2019 ; 'IFAX

....;

wwmna;shuarﬂ;.g?m%
VARIANCE APPLICATION [
|
This application must be completed and submitted to the Planning Departmentrromatemthatubtndalos. istathmabi

the Zoning Board of Adjustment (ZBA) schedule sheet. The ZBA wiil not consider incomplete or inaccurate
applications for action. ~ PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE ~

1. VARIANCE INFORMATION
¢ .
a. ADDRESS OF RequesT [ Cox S
e Lo N -~ ) 3 ——
Zoning District Qll Sheet ’j% :7% Lot % ¢}é Q{fcr/ 4 fi)
b. VARIANCE(S) REQUESTED _ ¢ ». (2. Y. Yulle o eSSely
WS GE

T2 T repecsier

2. GENERAL INFORMATION
a. APP%ANT/ OPTIONEE (5!.&81 oth individual name and corporate name if applicable)

L'\*(‘(-L \ (’,_LSL;’

Applicant's signature %@ Date é ‘ O[ ‘ 2Ol

Applicant's address lp] [: A 57?( /U"n Y l{ [axe) /U /'{ ‘3 G 6

Telephone number (home) 6 G % 7[ ( SO GC {work) Sang C_
b. PROPERTY OWNER @?y“{‘ﬂ C L b) 86‘ [6'4&"”/
Owner's signature ﬂwﬁ_g/;f/') Date ¥ | l"ZO i
Owner's address q/ CC‘PC S‘\j' N Il JO /l: H ¢y0€ 9
Telephone number (home) 6O= 3 7/ () Jo4t £ (work) s ‘?v”"’\/&.
Case number_______ Application Deadline b j HQ | \U Date Received gtq l | Dateor hearing EI ! 1;2 ﬂge
Notrces Newspaper [ ] Abutters [77 Board Action
b3 fee [ Date Paid Receipt #
§ 330 oppicationfee v 5 2UD \\D% Date Paid Receipt #
815 signage fee [-j $100 rec}‘ery fee (7 O\L w Date Paid Receipt #

PLRIOIL = 00 174
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.g“;,v;lé\:hsweﬁ all questions}"below. Provide as much information as available to give the ZBA the necessary
i facts to review your case.

Vakianeesforfurtherinformation.

Atftached additional sheets if necessary. See "Procedures for Filing a

bres oo BTty O THE réquested variance will not be contrary to the pubiic interest, because: (The

proposed use must not conflict with the explicit or implicit purpose of the ordinance and that it

must not alter the essential character of the neighborhood, threaten public health, safety, or
welfare, or otherwise injure “public rights.”)

e, A
a g A2 O B
/N7 W
Vg & AXN
P C= <

The proposed use will observe the spirit of the ordinanck, because: (The Proposed use
must not conflict with the explicit or implicit purpose of the grdinance and must not alter the

essential character of the neighborhood, threaten public health, safety, or welfare, or otherwise
injure "public rights.”)

Substantial justice would be done to the property-owner by granting the variance, because:

(The benefits to the applicant must not be outyveighed by harm to the general public or to other
individuals.) i

f
!
\
!

‘\
\
\

The proposed use will not diminish the values \of surrounding properties, because: (The
Board will consider expert testimony but also may consider other evidence of the effect on
property values, including personal knowledge of the members themselves.)

A/
\
\/

Special conditions exist such that literal enforcement of the ordinance results in
unnecessary hardship, because: (The applicant must establish that because, because of the
special conditions of the property in question, the restriction applied to the property by the
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ordinance does not serve the purpose of the restriction in a *fair and reasonable” way. Aiso, you
must establish that the special conditions of the property cause the proposed use to be
reasonable. The use must not alter the essential character of the neighborhood. Alternatively,
you can establish that, because of the special conditions of the property, there is no reasonable
use that can be made of the property that would be permitted under the ordinance. If there is any
reasonable use (including an existing use) that is permitted under the ordinance, this alternative
is not available.
e
1’\;\_“\‘—' r‘\ f\Q, el
N\ oV YA
(O N Qs A
N )
po 4 N
4, USE VARIANCE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Please answer all questions below that are applicable. Your answers to these questions wil! allow staff to
better understand your request.

a.
b.
c.

il < K = 3

Total number of employees ﬂ !10\’ Number of employees per shift

Hours and days of operation

Number of dai l\} and weekly visits to the premises by customers, clients, vendors and
solicitors y\

Number of daily and weekly commerci tdEINenes to the premises A l*b(

Number of parking spaces available _}

Describe your general business operations 5 | 1 A
LAV K o

Describe any proposed site renovations, including, but not limited to — landscaping,

lighting, pavement, structural changes, signage, access and circulation WG ;[gm.'\gé
Swhnonang ﬂt)ﬁ\ WX oako and  (enee

! hereby acknowledge that | have read this application and state that the above is correct and agree to
comply with all the city ordinances and state laws regulaling construction.

! understand that only those point specifically mentioned are affected by action taken on this appeal.

-

Signature of applicant Date

The staff report for a Use Variance request will be available no later than Friday of the week before the ZBA meeting. If
you would like a copy, please indicate below:

T 1 will pick it up at City Hall
E/Please email it to me at ;\\(\X ﬁC\ e :}q,} & \Il Ck\ﬂ Q0 ,(,L‘}(V]‘

[] Please mail it to me at

ZBA-Variance Application Revised January 1, 2010
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1. Granting of the requested variance will not be contrary to the public interest
because it does not alter the character of the neighborhood, as it will be an inground
pool in our backyard and others in the neighborhood have swimming pools. It will not
threaten public health or safety as we will have a fence around it and a safety cover.

2. The proposed use will observe the spirit of the ordinance because as an
inground pool it will not be aesthetically displeasing as an above ground pool would
be. it will not be visible from the road because of the fence, and will be no closer than
20 feet to any of our property lines.

3. Substantial justice would be done to the property owner by granting the
variance, because it will allow the property owner to utilize land the for exercise as
well as pleasure. The lot is sized appropriately for the structure and will not cause
harm to the general public or other individuals.

4. The proposed use will not diminish the values of the surrounding properties
because it should not affect the value of surrounding properties.

5. Special conditions exist such that literal of enforcement of the ordinance
results in unnecessary hardship. The lot is .1 10 .15 acres larger than surrounding
lots on the street. The inground pool is 648 square feet, which is exceeds the 40%
use variance when added together with the detached garage and the sheds,
however, the combined square footage makes up less than 10% of the square
footage of the lot.



City of Nashua

Planning Department o
229 Main Street WEB
Nashua, New Hampshire 03061-2019

Planning & Zoning 589-3090

589-3119

www .nashuanh.gov

October 19, 2015

Mr. Patrick Belanger
19 Cox Street
Nashua, NH 03064

Re: Letter of Application Determination

Dear Mr. Belanger,

The Zoning Department has recently received your Land Use permit for an 18" x
36’ in ground pool. There are a number of Land Use Code requirements that
are reviewed for compliance when you submit your application, such as,
dimensional setbacks from property lines, open space for the lot, accessory use
percentage, and compliance with the Wetlands Ordinance as well as compliance
with the Floodplain Management Ordinance.

After reviewing your application it has been determined that before the
application can be approved it will require additicnal approvals with the Zoning
Board of Adjustment for the following reason.

The section of the Land Use Code 190-264 Use, Accessory — A use incidental
and subordinate to the principal use of the structure or lot. Accessory use by
area shall not exceed 40% of the area of the total use of the structure of the lot
on which it is located.

Nashua Assessing Department records show that there is 1,258 square feet of
finished area of the primary structure, giving you an accessory use structure
allowance of 503.2 sqft. The Assessing Department also shows that there are
detached structures existing; a garage of 216 sqft; a shed of 48 sqft; shed of 120
sqft; and a shed of 50 sqft. To add the proposed 648 sgit inground pool exceeds
the allowance. The total of accessory structures would be 1,082 square feet, or
86% where 40% is allowed. If any of this information is incorrect please contact
the Assessing Department.

The application fee for a variance is $330.00; I have enclosed that application
for your convenience. Your request is to exceed the required 40% Accessory
Use percentage, 86% proposed.

Sincerely, .
Marcia Wilkins
Planner I, Planning & Zoning Department

Cc: Property Account File
Building Safety Department

F 2350
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Comemunity Development  589-3005

City of Nashua ey e
Community Development Division o carmet 2593100
City Hall, 229 Main Street, PO Box 2019 oI cvalopment - 585-3070
Nashua, New Hampshire 03061-2019 FAX 589-3119

www.nashuanh.gov

VARIANCE APPLICATION ECEIV &

|
This application must be completed and submitted to the Planning Departme late‘%#gb the ega%gs lis

the Zoning Board of Adjustment (ZBA) schedule sheet. The ZBA will not bl@t ina t
applications for action. ~ PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE ~

1. VARIANCE INFORMATION 4
a. ADDRESS OF REQUEST 24 Weo, c.\e, = .

Zoning District ___[S A sheet O1 DA tot_COT R

b. VARIANCE(S) REQUESTED:
S KD %‘_\‘\D(’O‘h{{\a&_ "&3\\ &}:L

2. GENERAL INFORMATION
a. APPLICANT / OPTIONEE (List both individual name and corporate name if applicable}

(Print Name): D\@q(\&\ Ao Q\\\@Qmﬂ—a

Applicant’s signature Date %’ I(\,_‘lb

Applicant's address 24 W\em&e Qi\\ ‘?\\5\@8\\)\1 D RS EANE

Telephone number H: ¥ —¥21 € ¢ %S~ 4240 % E-mait g\c,u\m\ch @ @ Corngadn 0 e

b. PROPERTY OWNER (Print Name): D‘\@J\C\‘l \"'Lg, a\\\f&&m:lg‘

Owner's signature <~ @ Date & IJ-'S' (!LQ

\q
Owner's address < f\’\@k&z_, %;\’ M\\\@\ abe 220Gl
Telephone number H_“F87 ~F2( ¢ 4R~ E-mail; ebﬂ\f\’&‘sxﬂ ‘?"/@ Qﬁ\’\’\&iﬁ*. I’L‘ljr'

IOFFICE USE ONLY]| Application checked for completeness: | | i~ '.’j
. Case number ______ Application Deadline 2 z e fi{lz Date Received _ & li Y ! L& Date of hearing_9 { .3 {l”ﬂ
., Notices: Newspaper {] Abutters [ Board Action ‘
$ fee [ 7 _ Date Paid Receipt #
$ 23 O application fee ﬂ/ qs oHOﬁ Date Paid Receipt #
315 signage fee ,@/ $100 re%ery fee ,{3’78 C\(' w Date Paid Receipt #
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VARIANCE APPLICATION

Address 2. 4- N\QOVAJL "‘tﬁ.‘

. Page2 e P
3 PURPOSE OF REQUEST

Answer all questions below. Provide as much information as available to give the ZBA the necessary
facts to.review your case. Aftached additional sheets if necessary. See “Procedures for Filing a
* Variance” for further information.

1. <Granting of the requested variance will not be contrary to the public interest, because: (The
?-‘proposed use must not conflict with the explicit or implicit purpase of the ordinance and that it
. must not aiit%r.the essential character of the neighborhood, threaten public health, safety, or
UWElTarg, of otherwise injure "public rights.”) .
AN mg\w\\_ LOON . E o) w\\\ l(\fi? SRS ‘G‘Qc AT 4
WA, codfeok g _amacmcier 2 C Yn1  aoighbec w88 B¢
A cea¥on  @ouWe oot o ‘:Q,CL{Q"(U% _

2. The proposed use will observe the spirit of the ordinance, because: (The Proposed use
must not conflict with the explicit or implicit purpose of the ordinance and must not alter the
essential character of the neighborhood, threaten public heaith, safety, or welfare, or otherwise
injure “public rights.”) .

N e\ nov altee The Sngrader gL RN ﬂ@.ig}'\w&
NS weall  Ovent @nd  celmh N colme ok Sie hawiee

3. Substantial justice would be done to the property-owner by granting the variance, because:
{The benefits ta the applicant must not be outweighed by harm to the general public or to other
individuals.)

| c:\;e:‘&; o adfect v ne;g_\\¥¢¢¥\m~§. ¢ N
Geawrad Dulelic

4. The proposed use will not diminish the values of surrounding properties, because: (The
Board will consider expert testimony but also may consider other evidence of the effect on
property, values, including personal knowledge of the members themselves.)

She: b=, woedh o, el Gond ANV et el
onad™. Fha  cslar o Vel houre. ceobig Yo \ouse

\ooen Creoani ped o aNNaolt  Aogn 't e one oc

MV afecY wonees | e Ao cvassh o

5. Special conditions exist such that literal enforcement of the ordinance resuits in
unnecessary hardship, because: (The applicant must establish that because, because of the
special conditions of the property in question, the restriction applied to the property by the
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. VARIANCE APPLICATION  Address DJ@ m@c&L &*_

o Page3
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ordinance does not serve the purpose of the restriction in a “fair and reasonable” way. Also, you
must establish that the special conditions of the property cause the proposed use to be
reasonable. The use must not alter the essential character of the neighborhood. Alternatively,
you can establish that, because of the special conditions of the property, there is no reasonable
use that can be made of the property that would be permitted under the ordinance. 1f there is any
reasonable use (including an existing use) that is permitted under the ordinance, this alternative
is not availtable.

LUng c\ A \.C O *0 CIEENO YD T Sk U.C*(‘c; ar\c&_
s T\s \wagg\n» \az R N G S RN T
P T e e L ns Oed Sy kstve \oeied

4. USE VARIANCE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Please answer all questions below that are applicable. Your answers to these questions wil allow staff to
better understand your request.

a. Total number of employees Number of employees per shift

b. Hours and days of operation

C. Number of daily and weekly visits to the premises by customers, clients, vendors and
solicitors

d. Number of daily and weekly commercial deliveries to the premises

e Number of parking spaces available

f, Describe your general business operations

g. Describe any proposed site renovations, including, but not limited to ~ landscaping,

lighting, pavement, structural changes, signage, access and circulation

| hereby acknowledge that | have read this application and state that the above is correct and agree to
comply with alf the city ordinances and state laws regulating construction.

{ understand that only those point specifically mentioned are affected by action taken on this appeal.

Pﬁl&s@A f41c ¢

Slgnatﬁ@_ plicant - Date
C__,L\\)arc:,bk-“* X { { o {’{3
Prmt Name Date

The staff report for a Use Variance request will be available no later than Friday of the week before the ZBA meeting. If
you would like a copy, please indicate beiow:

[ ) will pick it up at City Hali
T{, Please email it to me at DY st "'*;’:.\‘ - (\Ci,‘i‘;\\/uzt \ ?\\U‘L O&(}a W

[[] Ptease mait it to me at

ZBA Variance Application Revised March 14, 2016



THE CITY OF NASHUA e Gate ity

Comrmnity Develotment Division

Planning Department

August 10, 2016

Reynaldo and Carmen Alvarado
24 Meade St
Nashua, NH 03064

RE: Unpermitted Residential Accessory Use Structure

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Alvarado,

On July 16, 2014 you applied for a Building and Land Use permit to install a 10’ x 12 shed at 24
Meade 8t. Nashua, NH. After review of the Land Use Ordinance, it was determined that a
variance for Accessory Use Structure Percentage would be required from the Zoning Board of
Adjustment. As of today, we have not received an application for this request. The Zoning
Department has been made aware that the shed has been installed without ZBA approval or a
permit.

To avoid further action by the City of Nashua in accordance with RSA 676:17 which may
include fines you are required to apply for and obtain a Variance with the Zoning Board of
Adjustment and an “after the fact” Land Use permit.

676:17 Fines and Penalties; Second Offense:

I Any person who violates any of the provisions of this title, or any local ordinance,
code, or regulation adopted under this title, or any provision or specification of any
application, plat, or plan approved by, or any requirement or condition of a permit or
decision issued by, any local administrator or land use board acting under the
authority of this title shall be guilty of a misdemeanor if a natural person, or guilty of
a felony if any other person, and shall be subject to a civil penalty of $275 for the
Sirst offense, and $550 for subsequent offenses, for each day that such violation is
Jound to continue after the conviction date or after the date on which the violator
receives written notice from the municipality that the violator is in violation,
whichever is earlier. Each day that a violation continues shall be a separate offense.

229 Main Street » Nashua, New Hampshire 03080 » Phone (803) 589-3090 » Fax (603) 589-3119



City of Nashua

Planning Department
229 Main Street
Nashua, New Hampshire 03061-2019

Planning & Zoning 589-3099
Fax 589-3119
WEB  www.nashuanh.gov

July 16, 2014

Reynaldo and Carmen Alvarado
24 Meade St
Nashua, NH 03064

Re: Letter of Application Determination
Dear Mr. and Mrs. Alvarado,

In reviewing your application to install a 10’ x 12’ shed to your property, it has
been determined that the proposal will require additional approvals with the
Zoning Board of Adjustment for the following reason,

Accessory Use Structure Percentage: 40% allowed, 72% proposed.

Assessing records show that the finished area of your home is 1,065 square
feet, giving you an allowance of 426 square feet total. In 1982, a permit was
issued for a 648 sqft in ground pool, which at the time may have met the
ordinance. Anything new has to comply with today’s ordinance. Unfortunately,
because of this, there would be no way to avoid going to the Zoning Board to
receive a permit for a shed or any other type of detached structure. A variance
application is enclosed, and the fee for this type of request is $330.00.

Sincerely, .

me_, W Kmo

Marcia Wilkins

Planner I, Planning & Zoning Department

Cc: Property Account File
Building Safety Department
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Community Development  588-3085

i Planning and Zoni 589-3090

City of Nashua

Community Development Division Oroanprograme 39,008

City Hall, 229 Main Street, PO Box 2019 B e Sa0aone
Nashua, New Hampshire 03061-2019 FAX 589-3119

o,

N EGIETV[E

I~
ﬂﬁzf}gm;re e

VARIANCE APPLICATIO

This application must be completed and submitted to the Planning Departmen
the Zoning Board of Adjustment (ZBA) schedule sheet. The ZBA will not
applications for action. ~ PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE ~

1. VARIANCE INFORMATION
a. ADDRESS OF REQUEST 33 Trafalgar Square, Nashua, NH 03063

Zoning District General Business gheet G Lot 653

b. VARIANCE(S) REQUESTED:

Instaliation of additicnal signage on the building fo provide signage for patients approaching from the North.

2. GENERAL INFORMATION
a. APPLICANT / OPTIONEE (List both individual name and corporate name if applicable)

{Print Name): Dr. Nader Moavenian/New Hampshire Orat & Maxillofacial Surgery

Applicant's signature W Date 0711212016

33 Trafalgar Square, Nashua, NH 03083

Applicant's address

Tetephone number H: 803-595-8889 c-603-233-2936 £-mail: drm@drmoavenian.com

b, PROPERTY OWNER (Print Name); Dr. Nader Moavenian/Moavenian Realty

Owner's signature W—“-‘"“"' Date 07/12/2016

QOwner's address 19 Tyng Hill Road, Hollis, NH 03049

Telephone number H: 603-465-3162 . 603-943-0196 E-mail: kristin@drmoavenian.com
1Y
: Application checked for compieteness: M L. :
© Case number Application Deadline ] g idJi{e  Date Received 7{ 12 [ 1 Dateofhearing {4 [{e -
. PLR# ;ZO I - OO| 25 Board Action 7

§ 380  appiication fee [f Date Paid T [12 } 1Y Receiptyt OH O3
5 i5 signage fee /{ Date Paid__ "1 ] i3 Z Il Recsipt# O o f.5. A

$ certified mailing fee [ 7 Date Paid Receipt #
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¢ VARIANCE APPLICATION Address
v Page 7
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3. PURPOSE OF REQUEST

Answer all guestions below. Provide as much information as available to give the ZBA the necessary
facts to review your case. Attached additional sheets if necessary. See “Procedures for Filing a
Variance” for further information.

1. Granting of the requested variance will not be contrary to the public interest, because: (The
proposed use must not conflict with the explicit or implicit purpose of the ordinance and that it
must not alter the essential character of the neighborhood, threaten public health, safety, or
weilfare, or otherwise injure “public rights.”)

The proposed additional signage will be small — consisting mostiy of black type in a
conservative font on a white building

2. The proposed use will observe the spirit of the ordinance, because: (The Proposed use
must not conflict with the explicit or implicit purpose of the ordinance and must not alter the
essential character of the neighborhood, threaten public health, safety, or welfare, or otherwise
injure "public rights.”)

Because of the layout of the windows on our huilding our signage information is broken up into
litite sections. The three signs on the front of the building communicate the information that would
normally fit onto one sign

3. Substantial justice would be done to the property-owner by granting the variance, because:
{The benefits to the applicant must not be cutweighed by harm to the general public or to other
individuals.)

There is currently no identifying signage on the north side of the building. Furthermore, because
the look of the building could be confused with a residence. There is no storefront or typical
business display areas on the building.

4. The proposed use will not diminish the values of surrounding properties, because: (The
Board will consider expert testimony but also may consider other evidence of the effect on
property values, including personal knowledge of the members themselves.)

We're proposing simple signage with limited colars, fonts and messaging. This signage will help
to identify us as a business in a business area.

5. Special conditions exist such that literal enforcement of the ordinance results in
unnecessary hardship, because: (The applicant must establish that because, because of the
special conditions of the property in question, the restriction applied to the property by the

5w ns
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! VARIANCE APPLICATION Address

¥ Page 3
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ordinance does not serve the purpose of the restriction in a “fair and reasonabie” way. Also, you
must establish that the special conditions of the property cause the proposed use to he
reasonable. The use must not alter the essential character of the neighborhood. Alternatively,
you can establish that, because of the special conditions of the property, there is no reasonable
use that can be made of the property that would be permitted under the ordinance, If there is any
reasonable use (including an existing use) that is permitted under the ordinance, this alternative

is not available.

Because all sides_or our building are full of windows that are very close together, and because

’

USE VARIANCE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Please answer all questions below that are applicable. Your answers to these questions will allow staff to
better understand your request.

a. Total number of employees 26 Number of employees per shift 15

b. Hours and days of operation 7am to 4pm Monday through Friday

C. Number of daily and weekly visits to the premises by customers, clients, vendors and
solicitors  10/50 2110

d. Number of daity and weekly commercial deliveries to the premises

e. Number of parking spaces available 25

f. Describe your general business operations Oral Surgery

g. Describe any proposed site renovations, including, but not limited to — landscaping,

lighting, pavement, structural changes, signage, access and circutation
Addition of 1 55" x 42" Rectangular Sign and a strip of 14" black lettering

1 hereby acknowledge that | have read this application and state that the above is correct and agree to
comply with all the city ordinances and state laws regulating construction.

I under t only those point specifically mentioned are affected by action taken on this appeal.
Signature of Applicant Date ! )

THIURAMU OO A

Print Name Date

[Tl Please mail it to me at

The staff report for a Use Variance request will be available no later than Friday of the week before the ZBA meeting. if
you would {ike a copy, please indicate below:

a

(7] Please email it to me at

i will pick it up at City Half

barbara@graycatgraphicdesign.com

ZBA Variance Application Revised March 14, 2016
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Community Development  589-3095

H i i -3090

City of Nashua AT

Community Development Division ioon Progame. 2563085

City Hall, 229 Main Street, PO Box 2019 Eoonomic Development 5663070

Nashua, New Hampshire 03061-2019 FAX 589-3119
www.nashuanh.gov {a

VARIANCE APPLICATION
This application must be completed and submitted to the Planning Depa ﬂu W P on
Y

the Zoning Board of Adjustment (ZBA) schedule sheet. The ZBA will ri@lc\cansmer incomplete or rate
applications for action. ~ PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE ~ Ll d LG 39006

J

1. VARIANCE INFORMATION
a. ADDRESS OF REQUEST _ {5 A)Aqte <y —

Zoning District EB Sheet | Ob) Lot Q01

b. VARIANCE(S) REQUESTED:
T conners fcepn a Sin\c\)‘ip gr,u’\/u\\{l 10 o +T;\J(\.Cr1ﬂ"|if%

[2 Y4 i &?tu‘&'f'( o £F &czi’sﬁhj

2. GENERAL INFORMATION
a. APPLICANT / OPTIONEE (List both individual name and corporate name if applicable)

(Print Name):(\‘ 'S \i (‘“f\@&\ T N %C«\,\CQ € oS

Applicant's signature n moﬁ?\ Date_ (£5- 03 - 4

Applicant's address __ (o™~ l’\\qu E)'}

Telephone number H: Clo03 27207 (ASe4E-mail [ Dﬂ/ﬂ/c’m% E7 (2 /7/%;&50 Coimn

b. PROPERTY OWNER (PrintName):  oeyvwee (% N%uqcﬁer&_g

Owner’s signature .@"’// Date (35 ~ 05— / 4
Owner's address [ ﬂqu!e St
Telephone number H: Cls 377 0257 E-mail ~—
: [C_)FFECE USE ONLY] Apphcatlon checked for completeness
- Case number ______ Application Deadling Date Received __Z g 3 [ i Date of hearing Zz i) Z f {2
. Notices: Newspaper [ ] Abutters I Board Action
$ fee [ Date Paid Receipt #
r-j3 L i 330 application fee [g’ Date Paid Receipt #
315 signage fee ,@/ $100 recovery fee ﬂ Date Paid Receipt # \
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VARIANCE APPLICATION Address

Fage2 _ . , e e e e mern e e
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3. PURPOSE OF REQUEST

Answer alf questions below. Provide as much information as available to glve the ZBA the necessary
facts to review your case. Aftached additional sheets if necessary. See "Procedures for Filing a

Variance” for further information.
1. Graritiné of the requested variance will not be contrary to the public interest, because; (The
proposed use must not conflict with the explicit or implicit purpose of the ordinance and that it
must not alter the essential character of the neighborhood, threaten public health, safety, or
welfare, or otherwise in}ure “public rights.”)
Lo
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2. The proposed use will observe the spirit of the ordinance, because: (The Proposed use
must not conflict with the explicit or implicit purpose of the ordinance and must not alter the
essential character of the neighborhood, threaten public health, safety, or welfare, or otherwise
injure “public rights.”)

Froa Sormnng deue \carmenis, . Ou@ eronvtted il Hals
oveq.. ! >

3. Substantiai justice would be done to the property-owner by granting the variance, because:
(The benefits to the applicant must not be outweighed by harm to the general public or to other
individuals.)

Wl Dane) - Lk 30y Tl o THaoy tonily teo
0% aldy e OWheyr (-m.mmf TN J

4, The proposed use will not diminish the values of surrounding properties, because: {The
Board will consider expert testimony but also may consider other evidence of the effect on
property values, including personal knowledge of the members themselves.)

A e I aTRememd (Re Loil] ok dians The
\r).lupﬁ K\_C: ‘r—u\f‘(‘(\(\{\ﬂwnsjl *‘brn'bew‘me-

5. Special conditions exist such that literal enforcement of the ordinance resuits in
unnecessary hardship, because: (The applicant must establish that because, because of the
special conditicns of the property in gquestion, the restriction applied to the property by the
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ordinance does not serve the purpose of the restriction in a "fair and reasonable” way. Alse, you
must establish that the special conditions of the property cause the proposed use to be
reasonable. The use must not alter the essential character of the neighborhood. Alternatively,
you can establish that, because of the special conditions of the property, there is no reasonable
use that can be made of the property that would be permitted under the ordinance. If there is any
reasonable use (including an existing use) that is permitted under the ordinance, this alternative
is not available. . N
. nacdl Do LSS Dee o Ao, fomily A

and s Snly _ras’ Yoe Coane la\g oY
4. USE VARIANCE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Please answer all questions below that are applicable. Your answers to these questions will giow staff to

better understand your request. -

a.
b.
c.

o

—h

Total number of employees Number of employees per g
Hours and days of operation
Number of daily and weekly visits to the premises by customer
solicitars
Number of daily and weekly commercial deliveries to the premises
Number of parking spaces available

Describe your general business operations

clients, vendors and

£
pd

Describe any proposed site renovations, inclgding, but not limited to — Jandscaping,
lighting, pavement, structural changes, sigfiage, access and circulation

pd

/

! hereby acknowledge that | have read this application and state that the above is correct and agree to
comply with all the cily ordinances and state laws regulating construction.

I understand that only those point specifically mentioned are affected by action taken on this appeal.

O S OB~ 05

Stgnature of Applicant Date

Quoiaral. _Eodecas,

Print Name

Date

7] Please emall it to me at

[] Please mait it to me at

The staff repont for a Use Variance request will be available no later than Friday of the week before the ZBA meeting.
you would like a copy, please indicate below:

[ Fwill pick it up at City Hall

ZBA Variance Application Revised March 14, 2016
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Variance for 65 Nagle St

We the undersigned hereby oppose the proposed granting of a variance for 65
Nagle St. for the purpose of converting it from a single family residence to a two
(2} family residence. This board or the Planning denied a request for 32 Dexter St
when the owner of a 2 family house wanted to subdivide the lot and huild a single
family on the new lot, they were denied because of lot size but if they converted
the present 2 family to a single the variance would have been granted.

Reasons for opposition:

e lack of parking

e At the present time it can accommodate 4 small cars, it looks like
somebody added stones on the left hand side of ot so that they can
have additional parking. There is no overnight street parking allowed

e 56.8% of required lot size 12,446 required, 7,077 requested

e When 67 Nagle was built this 1ot was part of 65 Nagle they had to demolish
a garage and pool to build this house on this new lot.

Name Address
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Variance for 65 Nagle St

We the undersigned hereby oppose the proposed granting of a variance for 65 Nagle St. for the purpose
of converting it from a single family residence to a two (2) family residence. This board or the Planning
denied a request for 32 Dexter St when the owner of a 2 family house wanted to subdivide the ot and
buitd a single family on the new lot, they were denied because of lot size but if they converted the
present 2 family to a single the variance would have been granted.

Reasons for opposition:

o lack of parking

s At the present time it can accommodate 4 small cars, it looks like somebody added stones on
the left hand side of lot so that they can

have additional parking. There is no overnight street parking allowed
s 56.8% of required lot size 12,446 required, 7,077 requested

»  When 67 Nagle was built this lot was part of 65 Nagle they had to demolish a garage and pool to
build this house on this new lot.

Name Address
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Variance for 65 Nagle St

We the undersigned hereby oppose the proposed granting of a variance for 65 Nagle St. for the purpose
of converting it from a single Tamily residence ta a twe {2} family residence. This board or the Planning
denied a request for 32 Dexter St when the owner of a 2 family house wanted to subdivide the lot and
build a singte family on the new lot, they were denied because of lot size but if they converted the

present 2 family to a singie the variance would have been granted.

Reasons for opposition:

(-3

&

Lack of parking
At the present time it can accommodate 4 small cars, it looks like somebody added stones on

the [eft hand side of lot so that they can
have additionai parking. There is no overnight street parking allowed

55.8% of required lot size 12,446 required, 7,677 reqguested
When 67 Nagle was built this lot was part of 65 Nagle they had to demolish a garage and pool to

build this house on this new lot. {/ M }&C
Name i Address
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Revert to Multi-Family Home City Variance August 22, 2016

We the people of Nagle Street are in favor of 65 Nagle Street, Nashua, NH 03060
to be reverted 1o a two-family home, which was built in 1944, The Balderas
Family has recently purchased the home previously, which has the hook-ups sfill
from the home previously being d two-family home. This home was a two-family
home for over 20 years. This change would not affect us as a community as the
home would still fit the same amount of people and the previous owner putin a
second driveway. This would just be one of many multi-family homes of Nagle
Street.

Below is a list of residents that agree with the above and the home in variance
of the City of Nashua becoming a two-tamily house.

Name Address
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City of Nashua

Planning Department
229 Main Street
Nashua, New Hampshire 03061-2019

Planning & Zoning 589-3090
Fax 589-3119
WEB  www.gonashua.com

November 9, 2005

Cecile Marquis Alan Beauchemin

44 Ferry Road, LLC Maynard & Paquette
PO Box 321 Engineering Assoc., LLC
Nashua, NH 03061 23 East Pearl Street

Nashua, NH 03060

Re: SUBDIVISION PLAN REVIEW: 44 Ferry Road, LLC (Applicant) Le Loc and Linh
Mach (Owners) - Proposed subdivision of one lot into two single-family lots and to show the
conversion of the existing multi-family house to a single-family house. 65 Nagle Street,
Sheet 102 - Lot 201, Zoned "RB" - Urban Residence.

Dear Ms. Marquis:

At the meeting of Thursday November 3, 2005 the Nashua City Planning Board approved
your above-referenced subdivision plan. This plan was approved with the following
stipulations:

1. Prior to the plan being recorded, the conversion of the multi-family house to a
single-family shall be completed and the garage razed.

2. Prior to the plan being recorded, the storm water operation and maintenance plan
shall be recorded.

3. Applicant to contribute $7,000 in lieu of building sidewalk.

All required street and utility improvements must be completed and approved by the City
Engineer or a financial guarantee suitable to the City Corporation Counsel posted to insure
the completion of the remaining improvements. If a bond is posted, it will be your
responsibility to employ an architect, engineer, or surveyor to prepare an estimate of the
quantity and cost of all uncompleted street and utility improvements on a form supplied by
the City Engineer.

A signed copy of the approved plan is available for your records in our office. In
accordance with RSA 677:15 and the Nashua City Planning Board Bylaw Article 9.6, the
Planning Board shall not release for recording at the Registry of Deeds any subdivision
plan until after the 30-day Statutory appeal period has lapsed.

The Nashua City Planning Board and Planning Staff appreciate your cooperation
throughout the review process.



Sincerely,

3
y\/wd P

Roger L. Houston, AICP
Director of Planning

cc: Richard Seymour, Director of Public Works
Jon LeBrun, Deputy City Engineer

RLH/ciw



NASHUA CITY PLANNING BOARD

STAFF REPORT
TO: Nashua City Planning Board
FROM: Rick Sawyer, Deputy Plannming Manager
FOR: November 3, 2005
RE: New Business - #5 Subdivision

I.  Project Statistics:

Owner: 44 Ferry Road, LLC
Proposal:  Subdivision of one lot into two.
Location: 65 Nagle Street
Existing Zoning:  “RB” -~ Urban Residence
Surrounding Uses:  Residential

II. Project Background:

A variance was granted by the ZBA in 1970 allowing the operation of a canteen truck out of the
house. In 1977 a building permit was issued to convert the single-family house to a two-family. The
Future Land Use Plan of the 2000 Master Plan indicates medium density residential.

II1. Project Description:

The purpose of this plan is to subdivide existing lot 201 into two lots. Lot 201 is 13,877 square feet
and currently contains a multi-family house which will be converted to a single-family if the plan 1s
approved. The site also contains a garage which will be razed and previously an above ground pool
existed. The site is very flat with little vegetation. Lot 201 will be reduced to 7,077 square feet and will
contain the existing house. New lot 239 will be 6,800 square fect. The minmmum lot size in the RB zone
1s 6,000 square feet for a stngle-family.

No sidewalks exists along the frontage of the site or anywhere on the street and Nagle Street is not on
the sidewalk priority list. The applicant has proposed a contribution of $5,300 in lieu of constructing
sidewalks, please see attached letter from Maynard and Paquette. The planning department’s calculation
of the contribution amount is $7,000 (140 of frontage x $50). The applicant has subtracted the driveway
widths from their calculation in order to come up with the lower amount. The stormwater requirements
will be met through the increase in open space as a result of the redevelopment of the site and the
installation of two leaching cisterns. A stormwater comphiance letter and summary is attached. The site
1s serviced by Pennichuck Water Works and City sewer. A typical landscaping plan 1s provided on sheet
number two. No traffic report was required.

1V. Staff Recommendations and Findings:

The Planning Board should make a determination that the plan meets, or does not meet, the
requirements outlined in the Subdivision NRO Section 16-108. The Board should review these prior to
making a motion. If the Planning Board chooses to disapprove the plan, they should state specific
reasons. If the Planning Board chooses to approve this plan, the staff recommends the following
stipulations be made part of that approval:

1. Prior to the plan being recorded, the conversion of the muiti-family house to a smgle-family shall be
completed and the garage razed.
Page 1 of 2



2. Prior to the plan being recorded, the storm water operation and maintenance plan shall be recorded.

3. Prior to the plan being recorded, bonding for all public improvements, shall be submitted to and
approved by the Engineering Department and Corporation Counsel.

Page 2 of 2
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ABUTTERS LOT 147/SHEET 102 . LOF 102 /SHEET 102 N STONE BOUND FOUND
oL AREZACH DONALD ). & KAREN L MAVRIK DARLENE 4. ALOERT PLAN REFERENCES ©  SToNE BoUND 70 GE SET
LOT E5/SHEET 15 73 NAGLE STREET 66 MAGLE STRELT .

MNASHUA, NN 03060 IRON PIPE FOUND

RELOGCATION OF LOT LINES, LOT 66, 67 & 203 NAGLE STREET

44 FERRY ROAD. LLC NASHUA, WH 03060 1.

ACCT NO. 34674

PO BOX 101 NASHUZ, NH: FOR: [EON TROTTIER: PREFARED BY: AL, MAYNARD «  RON PIPE IO 8F SET
. 0. G ACCT. NO. 26242
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LOTS 209/SHEET 102
GARY F. & [INDA GRAVES

MIGRELA REALTY TRUST
84 (AKE STREET
NASHUA, NH 03060
ACCT. N 18724

MAYNARD & PAQUETTE ENG. ASSOC, (LC — —— EXISTING BUILDING
23 £AST PEARL STREET

FI) WESY HOLUIS STREET
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35 HUNT STREET 7461 20, 1680
NASHUA, NH 03060 ar. /PG
ACCT 4O, 8370 LOT 161,/SHEET 102 LEGEND VICINITY
Bk, 6693/PC 2327 ROGER ) & STEPHANIE 0. BLAIS
LOT 146/SHEET 102 62 1/2 NAGLE STREET
D e NASHUA, NH 03060
37 HUNT STREET ACCT. NO. 12662 NOTES:
NASHUA, NH 03050 BR. 6679/FC. 2545 EXISTING GARAGE T0 8F RAZED ——, e
. A - Rg"
ACCT. NO. 13850 LOT 230/SHEET 102 z ?ﬁgﬁ jggmiaﬁfs.'ggvmt
8K E771/PG 1594 HECTOR 4. & EVELYN BISSONNEAULT A
04 NACLE STRIET 3. THE PURPOSE OF THIS PLAN IS TO SUBDIIDE LOT F01/SHEET 102 INTO
LOT Z08/SHEET 102 oA, e OG0 WO NEW [OTS AND TO CONVERT THE EXISING HOUSE ON LOT 201 FROM
KAREN L FOTHERGILL ACCT ."\a;U 4084 MULTI FAMRY INTO SINGLE FAMILY.
i?m??ﬁﬁgfi RNaff%my K. 1784/PC. 74 LOT 146/SHEET 102 LOT 208/SHEET 102 4 TOTAL ARECA OF PARCEL — 13877 SF
e s o7 202/mEET 102 5 LOT IS SERVED BY PENMICHUCK WATER AND CITY OF NASHUA SEWER.
BE. TX184°C 156 ¢ LOF ra7SRIET 102 6. AREA OF CXUHANGE — ULU AREA  NEW AREA  ARES UF EXCHANGE
LOT 207 - 13877 SF 7,077 5F -6.800 SF
S o Lor 239 - 0 sF 6,600 SF +6.800 SF
8 ;‘9;;? R — ;_, s ’i ;‘i gj’ L SE_rwe TOTALS ~ 13877 SF 13877 SF o
X = T 7. PERMANENT MARKERS ARE 70 BET SET AT ALL LOF CORNERS
, I I 8Y A UCENSED LAND SURVEYOR.
i ’ ' &, DHIENSIONAL REQUIREMENTS —
R - R
LOT 209/ SHEET 162 ! f : LONE FAMILY)
_‘""‘OI ZGI/SHEET 102 i H : H MINMUM LOT AREA — 8,000 5.F.
. P 7,077 SF —f ' FRONT YARD SETBACK - 20°
N { E o A . LOT 160/SHEET 102 SIBE YARD SETHACK ~ 7'
) E i _fﬂ_ [ ol : : REAR YARD SETABCK - 707
ol @~ [ SN LOT 239/SHEET 102 ! MAX. BLD. COVERAGE ~ 200%; PROVIDED - 17%
; Sle .‘5“15 b gz 6.800 SF PoE MiN. OPEN SPACE — 40%; PROVIDED - 73%
LXISTING N PN I | RIS N MIN. LOT WIDIH - 60 FEET
HOUSE oIS bag EXISTING HOUSE “ X : g . MIN. LOT FRONTAGE - 50 FEET
= W I(ww—mmm ‘ . S Pl MIN. LOT DEPTH ~ 80 FEET
: H [ I
s P R L I 1 EXISTNG 8. FUTURE BUILDING CONSTRUCTION SHALL INCORPORATE FOUNDANON DRAINAGE SYSTEMS
D | svgie Famny _] ! : é HOUSE EXCEPT WHERE AN INVESTIGATION ESTABLISHES THAT SPECIFIC BUNDING SITES ARC
; d : ; ! LOCATED IN WELL DRAINED SOILS AND THAT SUCH SYSTEMS ARE NOT REQUIRED.
| @ ..I" . ; ! ‘ 9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIEYING AND DETERMINNG THE
e _I . : | e LOCATION, SIZE AND ELEVATIONS OF ALl EXISTING UTILINES SHOWN DR NOT SHOMN
Lo, e ] P ON THIS PLAN PRIOR 10 THE START OF ANY CONSTRUCTION. THE ENCINELR SHAL{ &F
. NOTIFIED i¥ WRITIVG OF ANY UTILITIES FOUND INTERFERING WITH THE PROPOSED
X CONSTRUCTION, AND APPROPRIATE REMIDIAL ACTION SHALL BE TAKEN PRIOR 10
w ; FROCEEDING WiTH THE WORK.
L ; 5800
- - iz ’fj" w " N1E4E 32 W
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LOT 88/SHEET 102

H
LOT 161 /SHEET 102 10T 222/SHEET 107
LOT 230/SHEET 702
SUBDVISION PLAN LOT 2007 /SHEET 102

65 NAGLE STREET
NASHUA, NEW HAMPSHIRE

FPREFPARED FOR:

44 FERRY ROAD. LLC

PO BOx 27

NASHUA, NEW HAMPSHIRE (3061
E03-888-5959

REVISTONS PER PLANNING DEFT. COMMENTS/REVISED NOTES
REVISIONS FPER PLANNING DEPT. COMMENTS/REVISED LOT AREAS

APEROVED BY THE CITY OF NASHUA @0 22 ) o 20 @

ELANNING BOARD I CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN WAS PREPARED FROM T

SCALE: 1° = 207 DATE: SEPTEMBER 20, 2005
BOUNDARY INFORMATION SHOWN ON PLAN REFERENCES
7 OAND A FIELD SURVEY MADE ON THE GROUND ® Maynard & Paquette

10117/ 2005

16711 /2005

DATE

-.2

f

N,

CHAIRMAN

LDATE

44 FERRY ROAD, [LC

OATE

N SEPTEMBER 2005 HAVING A MAXIMUM ERROR OF
CLOSURE OF 1:70,000. IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REGULATIONS OF THE CITY OF NASHUA.

ASSOCIATES

Engineermg Associates, LLC

Consutting end Land Slneyora
23 East Pear| Street, Nashua, NH. 03060
Phone: (503)883-8433 Fax: (603)883-7227
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NOTES

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT "DIG—SAFE™ TO HAVE ALL EXISTING UTILITIES LOCATED AT LEAST 77 HOURS PRIOR 10
CONSTRUCTION WITHIN A PUBLIC RIGHT—OF —WAY.

2 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BF RESPONSIGLE FOR VERIFYING AND DETERMINING THE LOCATION, SIZE. AND ELEVATIONS OF ALL

FXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN OR NOT SHOWN ON THESE PLANS PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION. THE ENGINEER SHALL

BE NOTIFIED IN WRITING OF ANY UTILITIES FOUND INTERFERING WiTH THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION AND APPROPRIATE

REMEDIAL ACTION SHALL BE TAKEN PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

ALL CONSTRUCTION WTHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT~OF-WAY SHALL CONFORM IO CURRENT OITY OF NASHUA SPECIFICATIONS.

SYREET RESTORATION TO BE N ACCORDANCE WITH NRO 19-26 REVISED 11-14-03

HOUSE: SiZE, LOCATION, AND FINISH FLOOR IS CONCEPTUAL ONLY.

THE DEVELOPER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR AND SHALL BEAR ANY COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE INSTALLATION OF
STREET LIGHTING FACILITIES.

™o oA
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C ity Devel 89-309

City of Nashua ~ _ roheins™ soom

Community Development Division ﬂ '@x- |E= R Toe e
City Hall, 229 Main Street, PO Box 2019 ]i<y | Economic Development

(\ Conservation Commissio g%g
Nashua, New Hampshire 03061-2019 LDJ m; 3876
na 2

VARIANCE APPLICATION

This application must be completed and submitted to the Planning Department no 1atar 1am e a51es isted on
the Zoning Board of Adjustment (ZBA) schedule sheet. The ZBA will not consider incomplete or inaccurate
applications for action. ~ PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE ~

1. VARIANCE INFORMATION
a. ADDRESS OF RequesT 93 Allds Street

Zoning District R-B Sheet o177 ot 52

b. VARIANCE(S) REQUESTED:
As to density, when 6,595 Square Feet exists and 12.446 Square Feet required.

2. GENERAL INFORMATION
a. APPLICANT / OPTIONEE (List both individual name and corporate name if applicable)
(Print Name); Duane Smith

Applicant's signature M %"‘—’” Date - - IFA

Applicant's address By his aftorney, Gerald R. Prunier, 20 Trafalgar Square, Nashua, NH 03063

Telephone number H: 603-883-8900 C: E-mail: gprunier@prunieriaw.com

b. PROPERTY OWNER (PrintNamg); Duane Smith

Owner's signature M ﬂ“‘“"‘" pate_ 2=/}-1b

4

Owner's address By his attorney, Gerald R. Prunier, 20 Trafalgar Square, Nashua, NH 03063

Telephone number H:; 603-883-8900 C: E-mail: gprunier@pruniertaw.com
Application checked for completeness: l:i L \
: Case number ____ Application Deadline B ‘ ‘W ‘ 14 Date Received 2 z | l | L~ Date of hearing q [ / 3[ ”I\
\ pre_AC - CcC VT Board Action \
: $__ _____ applicationfee [ ] Date Paid Receipt # \
$_____ signagefee [} Date Paid Receipt #

L8 certified mailing fee [ Date Paid Receipt #




3.

PURPOSE OF REQUEST

Answer all questions below. Provide as much information as available to give the ZBA the necessary
facts to review your case. Attached additional sheets if necessary. See “Procedures for Filing a
Variance” for further information.

1.

Granting of the requested variance will not be contrary to the public interest, because: (The
proposed use must not conflict with the explicit or implicit purpose of the ordinance and that it
must not alter the essential character of the neighborhood, threaten public health, safety, or
welfare, or otherwise injure “public rights.”)

The building is presently used for a laundromat; the surrounding area is residential. Returning the property
to a residential use would be in keeping with the purpose of the ordinance.

The proposed use will observe the spirit of the ordinance, because: {The Proposed use
must not conflict with the explicit or implicit purpose of the ordinance and must not alter the
essential character of the neighborhood, threaten public heaith, safety, or welfare, or otherwise
injure “public rights.”)

The area is zoned for multi-family and the proposed revision to multi-family would be in keeping with the
spirit of the ordinance.

Substantial justice would be done to the property-owner by granting the variance, because:
(The benefits to the applicant must not be outweighed by harm to the general public or to other
individuals.)

The properdy owner would now have a use that is within the zoning district

The proposed use will not diminish the values of surrounding properties, because: (The
Board will consider expert testimony but also may consider other evidence of the effect on
property values, including personal knowledge of the members themsslves.)

The buiiding will be renovated for multi-family and the work will be mostly within the building.

Special conditions exist such that literal enforcement of the ordinance results in
unnecessary hardship, because: (The applicant must establish that because, because of the
special conditions of the property in question, the restriction applied to the property by the



f
&

.

VARANCE APPLCATION

Page 3

ordinance does not serve the purpose of the restriction in a “fair and reasonable” way. Also, you
must establish that the special conditions of the property cause the proposed use to be
reasonable. The use must not alter the essential character of the neighborhood. Alternatively,
you can establish that, because of the special conditions of the property, there is no reasonable
use that can be made of the property that would be permitted under the ordinance. If there is any
reasonable use (including an existing use) that is permitted under the ordinance, this alternative
is not avaitable.

in the district.

4, USE VARIANCE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Please answer all questions below that are applicable. Your answers to these questions will altow staff to
better understand your request.

a. Total number of employees Number of employees per shift

b. Hours and days of operation

c. Number of daily and weekly visits to the premises by customers, clients, vendors and
solicitors

d. Number of daily and weekly commercial deliveries to the premises

e. Number of parking spaces available

f. Describe your general business operations

g. Describe any proposed site renovations, including, but not limited to — landscaping,
kghting, pavement, structural changes, signage, access and circulation

| hereby acknowledge that | have read this application and state that the above is correct and agree 1o
comply with all the city ordinances and state laws regulating construction.

i understand that only those point specifically mentioned are affected by action taken on this appeal.

g i %’ - } J— /(ﬁ
ignéﬁd’re ofAppflicant Date
Geraid R. Prunier 8-11-2016
Print Name Date

The staff report for a Use Variance request will be available no later than Friday of the week before the ZBA meeting. If
you would like a copy, please indicate beiow:
[ 1 will pick it up at City Hall

Please email it to me at  gPrunier@prunierlaw.com

[ Please mail it to me at

ZBA Variance Application Revised March 14, 2016
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Community Development  588-3095

H Planning and Zani -
City of Nashua AR+
Community Development Division Uroan Programs. S a0
City Hall, 229 Main Street, PO Box 2019 B e o Sogaor0
Nashua, New Hampshire 03061-2019 FAX 589-3119
vansnashuanh.gov ~

VARIANCE APPLICATION
This application must be completed and submitted to the Planning Departmg nt”?ub Lﬂa @s [t_%e Qalyhég‘

the Zoning Board of Adjustment (ZBA) schedule sheet. The ZBA will notjg iler incomplete or inaccuf
applications for action. ~ PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE ~ T U

n
&

dLp AUG 15 201
1. VARIANCE INFORMATION
a. ADDRESS OF RequesT 375 Amherst Street, Nashua, N.H.

Zoning District _ QB Sheet_ﬁLﬁi""6 LOtMﬁ;ﬁw

b. VARIANCE(S) REQUESTED:

(1) set of 48" internally illuminated channel letters reading: HOBBY LOBBY, (1) set of 18"
non-illuminated channel letters reading: CRAFTS, (1) set of 18" non-illuminated channel

eilers reading: ' selo non-liuminatea channel lellers reading:
SEASONAL

AT MILIUIT

Total S/F: 242

2. GENERAL INFORMATION
a, APPLICANT / OPTIONEE (List both individual name and corporate name if applicable)
(Print Namey: Starlite Sign - Debbie Steilar

Applicant's signature Cofeloe o v il gt Date S/ { j/ te
Applicant's address 7923 E. Mcl(inney. Denton, TX 76208
Telephone number H; 940-239-8770 ¢:817-691-35628 E-mail: Debbie. Stellar@starlilesign.com

b. PROPERTY OWNER (Print Name). Retail Management & Development

Owner's signature __see altached Date __07/14/16

Owner's address 881 East Streel; Tewksbury, MA 01876
Telephone number H: 878-851-0200 C: 781-696-4428 E-mail: SCucinatli@rmd-inc.nel

‘: ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, e . ,,,,,,,,,,;: "‘C\
{ [OFFICE USE ONL Application chacked for completeness: l!§ L : ‘ﬁ @0‘
$ Case number_____ Application Deadline MA jliﬂ Date Received _R ’ il # (s Date of hearing 9 ‘I ?)Z I ¢

$ pLrr Q01 00115 Board Action

< :

: $ __ ... appicationfee [] Dale Paid Receipt # S

{8 signage fee [} Date Paid . Receipl # _ i

£ certifiod mailing fee [ Date Paid Receipt #



VAR!A ”CEAPPUCAT!ON " Address 375 Amherst

Page 2.

3.

PURPOSE OF REQUEST

Answer all questions below. Provide as much information as available to give the ZBA the necessary
facts to review your case. Aftached additional sheets if necessary. See "Procedures for Filing a
Variance” for further information.

1.

Granting of the requested variance wili not be contrary to the public interest, because: (The
proposed use must not conflict with the explicit or imptlicit purpose of the ordinance and that it
must not alter the essential character of the neighborhood, threaten public health, safety, or
welfare, or otherwise injure “public rights.”)

A variance for the approximately the same size sign was granted for the previous lenant, Market Basket.
The sign is proportional to the size of the building and length of the storefront. It covers less than 3% of the
overall area of the efevation and is more aethestically pleasing than a smaller sign.

The proposed use will observe the spirit of the ordinance, because: (The Proposed use
must not conflict with the explicit or implicit purpose of the ordinance and must not alter the
essential character of the neighborhood, threaten public health, safety, or welfare, or otherwise
injure “public rigits.”)

The proposed slgn Is similar In construclion and appearance to the neighboring businesses. It poses no
threal to public health, safety or welfare - it actually allows the public to identily the location in time to safely g
exit the slreet into Tha parking lot. :

Substantial justice would be done to the property-owner by granting the variance, because:
(The benefits to the applicant must not be outweighed by harm to the general public or to other
individuals.)

The depadment 51gns dlrect the public to the entrance and mdlca(e the location of the departmen! wnthnn lhe

store.

The proposed use will not diminish the values of surrounding properties, because: {The
Board will consider expert testimony but also may consider other evidence of the effect on
properly values, mciudeng personai knowledge of the members themselves.)

slightly smaller Th|s will help mamtam the proparty value by keepmgthe s1gnage consrstent T

Special conditlons exist such that literal enforcement of the ordinance results in
unnecessary hardship, because: (The applicant must establish that because, because of the
special conditions of the property in question, the restriction applied to the property by the
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! VARIANCE APPLICATION Address 375 Amherst i

* Paga 3
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ordinance does not serve the purpose of the restriction in a “fair and reasonable” way. Also, you
must establish that the special conditions of the properly cause the proposed use to be
reasonable. The use must not alter the essential character of the neighborhood. Alternatively,
you can establish that, because of the special conditions of the property, there is no reasonable
use that can be made of the properly thal would be permitted under the ordinance. if there is any
reasonable use (including an existing use) that is permitted under the ordinance, this alternative
is not available.

on {he large building and would nof allow the public to easily recognize and identify the business.

4, USE VARIANCE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Please answer all questions below that are applicable. Your answers to these questions will allow staff to
better understand your request.

a Total number of employees 40-50 Number of employees per shift 2

b. Hours and days of operation Monday-Saturday 9am-8pm; Sunday cfosed

c. Number of daily and weekly visits to the premises by customers, clients, vendors and
solicitors &

d. Number of daily and weekly commercial deliveries to the premises_1-2 limes per week

e Number of parking spaces available cwis by prop ouner

f. Describe your general business operations
retaif sales of crafts, home decor and seasonal merchandise

g. Describe any proposed site renovations, including, but not limited to — landscaping,

lighting, pavement, structural changes, signage, access and circulation

cosmelic renovations: floor plan and basic exterior remain intacl

! hereby acknowledge that I have read this application and state that the above is correct and agree to
comply with all the city ordinances and state laws regulating construction,

funderstand that only those point specifically mentioned are affected by action taken on this appeal,

A

.‘i(h(u< -\_,5{‘-; {, f”tﬁ/[(J
Signature of Applicant Date

i ) . ( i ; . - Ly )

\\ lf; i C }Wi( (1« v S / S / [ {
Print Name Date

The staff report for a Use Variance request will be available no Iater than Friday of the week before the ZBA meeting. If
you would like a copy, please indicate below:

3 1 will pick it up at City Hall

1 Piease email it to me at

1 Please mail it to me at

ZBA Variance Application Revised March 14, 2016
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- BUILDING SHOWN IS TYPICAL FOR JLEUSTRATION PURPOSES ONLY AND WILL BE REVISED UPON RECEIPT OF SITE SPECIFIC ELEVATION DRAWINGS
- BUILDING ELEVATIONS ARE TO REFLECT SIGNAGE & MAY NOT REPRESENT ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION
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~_PARTIAL FRONT ELEVATION

SCALE: 32" = 10" 40" x 44'-2 4" =176 SQ. FT.
16" x44'-2 4" =66 5Q. 1.

Upon arrival af the |ob site, |f oy ﬁnd oy d:fferemes buhmn

. the drawings ond the octual plg ical characteristics of the TOTAL 242 Sﬂ fI.

- buiiding which muL require reposrhonln* of the sigas, or f
someane on the job site tells you lo instoll the signs in o
different position than is called for on the drawings, stop

. immedigtely and cell one of the fnlluwsng ;;5 authosization:

Stotlite Sian - Debbie Stelor / 817-691
Hobby LoEF[ Stare P unsu%% Larty Hostater / 405-745-1178
or Bon Corver / 405-745-4;
Failure to do so may result in the instoller hoving to bear
the expense of reinsiqlling the sign in the corred position.

NOTE TO FABRICATORS: ANY CHANGES MADE TO CUSTOMER SPECS MUST BE PRE APPROVED BY PROJECT MANAGER PRIOR TO MANUFACTURING.
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Since 1956

L StarliteSign.

www.starlitesign.com

7923 E. McKinney 5t., Denton, TX 76208
{940} 382-8850  Fax: (940} 387-0429

[AEERTRI ATAN

Hobby Lobby -
375 Amherst §t. = ( '.M“‘
Noshua, NH TR

Debbie Stellor “" " |Somantha Cousseatx
Bids are good if aceepted within 30 days of proposol. This drawing is the
property of tarite Slgn wwhmh raserves all ights b is repraﬁudmn ond display.

DESGRER

G. Dwens

by ORIG GATE FAGE

3.73.16| 1603-099 | 03 0f 08

Construa & instalf Using Ondy UL Licted
(omponents & I Awordance wiAn, 600
of the N.E.C & any Applicable Local Codes

U/L LABELS REQUIRED
{1) 20amp
1200 DEDICATED CIRCULS)REQD

BBY | " x 44"}
CRAFTS 1-6"x 8.9 14"
HOME DECOR - -
SEASONAL 1-6"x12-3
TOTAL SQ. FT.
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12vLED WIRE

FROM BACK of LTR
to POWER SUPPLY
PRIMARY POWER
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120v POWER
BETWEEN POWER
SUPPLIES

.

/,,

.

12v LED WIRE
FROM BACK of LTR
1o POWER SUPPLY

HL-CF48D-H CHANNEL LETTER SIGN {ONE REQUIRED}

SCALE: Y"=1"0"
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NOTE TO FABRICATORS: ANY CHANGES MADE TO CUSTOMER SPECS MUST BE PRE APPROVED BY PROJECT MANAGER PRIOR TO MANUFACTURING.
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=" Starli teSign.

woww.sietifesign.com

7923 E. McKinney St., Denton, TX 76208
(940} 382-8850 Fax: {940) 387-0429

SRS TEMEEr

o Hobby Lobby _
; §-9% f 375 Amherst St. ‘ﬂ’m’ ’ I_!
? Nashua, NH o

. RN PR RIGE
Debbie Stellar  *" 7" |Sumumhu {ausseaux

Bids are good if accapted within 30 days of proposal. This drawing is the
= preperty of Siorle Sign, uwhich reserves ol righis o it repreduction ond dispiay.
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V-6"x12-3" = 184 90. FT. "; ‘
g ~ HL-CF18X-HDS CHANNEL LETTERS 3~ NDN-ILI.U"M_IN&TE”D BULLET (2 REQUIRED
SCALE: %"= T"-0" THREE 18" DEPT. SIGNS = 53.8 50 FT. B SWE R =T

SCALF ChECc AN :;11:TF 1. SHOULD MEASURE 1° LOKG

NOTE TO FABRICATORS: ANY CHANGES MADE TO CUSTOMER SPECS MUST BE PRE APPROVED BY PROJECT MANAGER PRIOR TO MANUFACTURING.





